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Us. MASTERS
SWIMMING

Meet Program

Friday — 1650 Freestyle
Saturday —_— 500 Freestyle

Individual Events
Relays

Saturday — 400 Individual Medley

Individual Events
Relays
1000 Freestyle

NOTES:
1. PSYCH Sheets are provided for distance events. Following Positive Check-
in, those events will be seeded and Heat Sheets printed and posted.

2. INDIVIDUAL events — start times are not in the program because prior
events have not been finalized. Start times will be announced and heat
sheets posted once said events are finalized.

3. RELAY events — Following sign-ups, the events will be seeded and Heat
Sheets posted.
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Woodlands Masters Swim Team

#1 Mixed 1650 Yard Freestyle Men/ Women

#2 Women 1650 Yard Freestyle Men/ Women

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 3/27/2019 Page 1
USMS 2019 SCY South Central Zone Championship, Sanction #: 259-S003
Referee : Claude Humbert

Psych Sheet - Friday Event #1 & Saturday Event #3

18+W NATL:16:53.46 2017
25+W NATL:16:50.17 1991
30+W NATL:L7:07.52 1993
35+W NATL:16:46.85 2014
40+W NATL:17:06.37 2018
45+W NATL:L7:39.79 2016
50+W NATL:18:16.11 2018
55+W NATLi18:56.04 2010
60+W NATL:19:43.99 2012
65+W NATL:20:43.29 2016

Name

Age Team

GENEVIEVE MILLER
KAREN BURTON
KAREN BURTON
HEIDI GEORGE
HEIDI GEORGE
ALISON ZAMANIAN
ELLEN REYNOLDS
LAURA VAL

LAURA VAL

S LOFTUS-CHARLEY|
Seed Time

18+ NATL:16:53.46 2017
25+ NATL:16:50.17 1991
30+ NATL:L7:07.52 1993
35+ NATL:16:46.85 2014
40+ NATL:17:06.37 2018
45+ NATL:L7:39.79 2016
50+ NATL:18:16.11 2018
55+ NATLi18:56.04 2010
60+ NATL:19:43.99 2012
65+ NATL:20:43.29 2016

Name

Age Team

GENEVIEVE MILLER
KAREN BURTON
KAREN BURTON
HEIDI GEORGE
HEIDI GEORGE
ALISON ZAMANIAN
ELLEN REYNOLDS
LAURA VAL

LAURA VAL

S LOFTUS-CHARLEY|
Seed Time

1 Archer, Branch M59 TXLA-43 19:45.00
2 Arriola Clemenz, MariaW42 TFAM-26 23:00.00
3 Battistini, Lauren W46 SWYM-25 26:00.00
4 Bludworth, Rocky M59 UC26-26 24:54.25
5 Coolman, Kathleen W49 TFAM-26 29:40.00
6 Cuda, Suzanne W58 MOST-43 21:52.85
7 Doll, Dave M55 TFAM-26 22:30.00
8 Eakle, Julie O W58 MOST-43 22:45.61
9 Ebel, Dirk M38 DAMM-26 19:33.00
10 Fragoso, Pastor M44 UH20-25 30:30.30
11 Frees, Heather W35 NTXL-26 19:44.14
12 Garza, Richard M30 TFAM-26 28:00.00
13 Gaulke, Ashleigh W32 TFAM-26 23:50.00
14 George, Nathan M40 TFAM-26 30:00.00
15 Germain, Gregory M29 UH20-25 19:00.00
16 Gilbert, Constance W56 UH20-25 33:00.00
17 Guirl, Michael M48 MOST-43 20:00.00
18 Hengstenberg, Susan W39 TFAM-26 28:00.00
19 Hines, Mary Anne W61 WMST-25 24:00.00
20 Hubbard, Cheryl W51 CO0G-25 23:20.00
21 Ingraham, Susan W59 MOST-43 22:15.59
22 Jackson, Scott ] M43 TFAM-26 25:59.53
23 Kelly, Mark M63 UH20-25 24:20.00
24 Kennedy, Patrick M46 TFAM-26 20:00.00
25 Klimko, Sue W59 DAMM-26 25:00.00
26 Krainik, Gregory M64 NTXL-26 31:02.13
27 Lane, Kylee W47 TFAM-26 40:00.00
28 Lanier, Colette W60 RICE-25 30:00.00
29 Lorenz, Andreas M57 DADS-25 20:30.00
30 Marshall, Dirk M56 UH20-25 22:00.00
31 Mecredy, Henry M72 TXLA-43 29:54.64
32 Orphanides, Greg M40 CO0G-25 18:00.00
33 Paukert, Judy L W70 MOST-43 40:00.00
34 Pederson, Deborah W61 MOST-43 29:37.48
35 Platt, Jessica W41 WMST-25 24:00.00
36 Roehrig, Erin M W28 TFAM-26 30:54.50
37 Sabala, Michael M38 CHEL-6 19:20.19
38 Sawicz, Kasia W34 CHEL-6 20:21.19
39 Schinkel, De Shann B W54 MOST-43 26:56.41
40 Svoboda, Jim M40 CFSC-25 19:30.00
41 Thatcher, Sandy M75 TFAM-26 34:00.00
42 Tobin, Calan M32 WMST-25 24:39.00
43 Tuttle-Best, Ann W44 DASC-26 23:00.00
44 Valdez, Elaine S W63 MOST-43 21:50.00
45 Van Allen, Lauren W38 TFAM-26 23:36.93
46 Van Nood, Nicole W47 RICE-25 18:45.00
47 Von Readen, Brad W M53 PCAT-26 21:20.00
48 Wood, Steve M58 RIDG-26 20:00.00

--- Entries Combined with Event #1

Saturday, March 30

#3 Mixed 500 Yard Freestyle Men/ Women

18+W NATL: 4:49.97 2003 JESSICA FOSCHI
25+W NATL: 4:49.88 1996 SHEILA TAORMINA
30+W NATL: 4:46.92 2012 DAWN HECKMAN
35+W NATL: 4:56.09 1997 K PIPES-NEILSEN
40+W NATL: 4:58.98 2002 K PIPES-NEILSEN
45+W NATL: 5:04.13 2009 K PIPES-NEILSEN
50+W NATL: 5:14.56 2013 JILL HERNANDEZ
55+W NATL: 5:20.68 2017 JILL HERNANDEZ
60+W NATL: 5:39.00 2014 LAURA VAL
65+W NATL: 5:52.39 2017 LAURA VAL
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Alkire, Jim M60 DAMM-26 6:26.24
2 Archer, Branch M59 TXLA-43  5:40.00
3 Arriola Clemenz, MariaW42 TFAM-26 6:51.61
4 Balz, Marielle W27 ASC-43 5:37.00
5 Blake, William M82 MOST-43 9:45.00
6 Bludworth, Rocky M59 UC26-26 7:19.33
7 Cadena, Lynn W62 MACA-25 9:55.58
8 Campbell, Marshall M53 RIDG-26  5:25.31
9 Campbell, Patricia W55 RIDG-26  7:00.00
10 Carlson, Robert M66 RGSC-20  7:15.00
11 Coolman, Kathleen W49 TFAM-26 7:30.24
12 Cuda, Suzanne W58 MOST-43  6:28.67
13 Doll, Dave M55 TFAM-26  6:30.00
14 Doyle, Michael M55 NTXL-26  5:56.56
15 Eakle, Julie O W58 MOST-43  6:51.60
16 Ebel, Dirk M38 DAMM-26 6:12.00
17 Egan, Caroline W33 FCST-25  6:14.00
18 Escalante, Rodolfo M29 RICE-25 5:07.26
19 Fragoso, Pastor M44 UH20-25 8:18.18
20 Frees, Heather W35 NTXL-26  5:45.40
21 Gaulke, Ashleigh W32 TFAM-26 6:56.00
22 Gilbert, Constance W56 UH20-25 9:10.00
23 Gould, Diane W51 NBM-43  5:38.27
24 Guirl, Michael M48 MOST-43 5:37.86
25 Harman, Brad M50 UC26-26 6:23.04
26 Heil, Michelle W48 TFAM-26 6:58.20
27 Hoffman, Charles M56 SCAT-25 7:36.00
28 Ingraham, Susan W59 MOST-43  6:02.85
29 Johnson, Adam M31 ASC-43 5:30.00
30 Johnston, Graham M87 MOST-43 8:37.74
31 Keen, John M55 CO0G-25 6:30.00

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

Kelly, Mark
Kerscher, Ilsa
King, Sarah
Klimko, Sue

Kruppa, Catherine

Lane, Bert]
Lane, Kylee
Leilich, Joann
Linerode, Lisa
Lorenz, Andreas
Marshall, Dirk

McDonough, Danielle
McDonough, Diana
McEachern, Derek
McEachern, Jennifer
Moure de Godoy, Elva

Murray, Joseph

Orphanides, Greg

Paukert, Judy L

Pike-Luckey, Annemieke

Platt, Jessica
Plevich, Beth

Puckett, Edmond

Roehrig, Erin M
Sabala, Michael
Sauer, DeEtte
Sawicz, Kasia
Sells, Kelly
Svoboda, Jim
Tanabe, Brett
Tashima, Gary
Tiede, Lydia
Tobin, Calan

Tompkins, Rebecca

Traudt, Tama
Valdez, Elaine S

Van Allen, Lauren

Visser, Linda
Vitt, Ann

Von Readen, Brad W

Waters, Steve
Wolfthagen, Niels
Wood, Craig A
Wood, Larry
Wood, Steve

M63 UH20-25 7:15.00
W43 WMST-25 5:55.00
W35 UH20-25 6:25.11

W59 DAMM-26 7:15.00
W45 CO0G-25 6:46.74
M48 TFAM-26 8:30.00
W47 TFAM-26 10:00.00
W80 WMST-25 8:52.08
W40 UH20-25 7:45.00
M57 DADS-25  5:59.55
M56 UH20-25 6:20.00
W30 TFAM-26  6:50.00
W55 TFAM-26 ~ 6:09.50

M46 TFAM-26
W45 TFAM-26
W58 WMST-25
M59 NTXL-26
M40 COOG-25
W70 MOST-43
W54 RICE-25
W41 WMST-25
W57 TXLA-43
M50 SCAT-25
W28 TFAM-26
M38 CHEL-6
W77 MOST-43

5:50.00
6:15.15
8:39.54
6:45.00
5:17.44
9:34.00
8:04.27
6:36.07
6:10.00
6:37.69
9:04.00
5:19.44
9:39.28

W34 CHEL-6
W38 UC25-25
M40 CFSC-25
M51 RICE-25
M34 UH20-25
W54 CO0G-25
M32 WMST-25
W53 SWYM-25
W45 ASC-43
W63 MOST-43
W38 TFAM-26
W48 CO0G-25
W72 MOST-43
M53 PCAT-26
M60 NBM-43
M62 WMST-25
M78 MOB-25
M65 TXLA-43
M58 RIDG-26

6:06.07
7:14.00
5:25.00
6:15.00
8:00.00
8:00.00
6:40.00
7:30.00
6:16.70
6:28.66
7:45.00
6:01.00
8:13.62
5:59.41
5:35.00
6:12.00
11:00.00
5:50.00
6:00.00

#4 Women 500 Yard Freestyle Men/ Women

18+ NATL: 4:49.97 2003
25+ NATL: 4:49.88 1996
30+ NATL: 4:46.92 2012
35+ NATL: 4:56.09 1997
40+ NATL: 4:58.98 2002
45+ NATL: 5:04.13 2009
50+ NATL: 5:14.56 2013
55+ NATL: 5:20.68 2017
60+ NATL: 5:39.00 2014
65+ NATL: 5:52.39 2017

Name

JESSICA FOSCHI
SHEILA TAORMINA
DAWN HECKMAN
K PIPES-NEILSEN
K PIPES-NEILSEN
K PIPES-NEILSEN
JILL HERNANDEZ
JILL HERNANDEZ
LAURA VAL

LAURA VAL

Age Team Seed Time

--- Entries combined with Event #3



Woodlands Masters Swim Team
USMS 2019 SCY South Central Zone Championship, Sanction #: 259-S003

#5 Men 100 Yard Freestyle

He

Referee : Claude Humbert
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Meet Program - Saturday
Heat 6 of13 Finals

Michaels, Charles
Tarter, Peter
Henderson, Mike
Black, Boyd
Fuselier, Stephen A
Pallan, Toby
Power, Scott

Ebel, Dirk

t 7 of13 Finals

Von Readen, Brad W
Harman, Brad

18+ NATL: 42.59 2012 EUGENE GODSOE
25+ NATL: 41.13 2014 NATHAN ADRIAN
30+ NATL: 42.752014 DARIAN TOWNSEND
35+ NATL: 44.24 2009 VLAD PYSHNENKO
40+ NATL: 45.152014 JOSH DAVIS
45+ NATL: 46.212015 NICOLAS GRANGER
50+ NATL: 46.59 2009 ROWDY GAINES
55+ NATL: 48.37 2000 RICHARD ABRAHAM
60+ NATL: 49.14 2005 RICHARD ABRAHAM
65+ NATL: 49.42 2010 RICHARD ABRAHAM
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f13 Finals
2 Oster, James 77 MOST-43 4:15.00
3 Doyle, Michael 55 NTXL-26  2:00.00
4 Ashley, Bill 65 UC43-43  1:45.00
5 Raiborn, Louis M 87 MOST-43 1:49.50
6 Wood, Craig A 78 MOB-25  2:10.00
Heat 2 of 13 Finals
1 Thatcher, Sandy 75 TFAM-26 1:40.00
2 Casimir, Craig 46 UC25-25 1:30.00
3 Johnston, Graham 87 MOST-43 1:22.84
4 Lane, Bert] 48 TFAM-26 1:20.00
5 Fragoso, Pastor 44 UH20-25 1:21.21
6 Drewes, Frank 49 DASC-26  1:29.32
7 Ashley, Trey 34 UC43-43 1:30.00
8 Blake, William 82 MOST-43 1:45.00
Heat 3 of 13 Finals
1 Foong, David 35 CO0G-25 1:15.76
2 Welty, Bob 74 NTXL-26  1:12.00
3 McAlister, Alfred 70 TXLA-43 1:10.63
4 Nielsen, Peter 58 UC43-43 1:10.00
5 Tobin, Calan 32 WMST-25 1:10.00
6 Bludworth, Rocky 59 UC26-26 1:11.62
7 George, Nathan 40 TFAM-26 1:15.00
8 Alvarez, Jose Oliverio 44 DADS-25 1:16.00
Heat 4 of 13 Finals
1 Woolley, Ken 60 NTXL-26 1:08.00
2 Kelly, Mark 63 UH20-25 1:07.00
3 Keen, John 55 CO0G-25 1:06.35
4 Murray, Joseph 59 NTXL-26 1:05.60
5 Rollins, Bruce W 69 VCM-33 1:06.06
6 Wright, Stephen 60 TXLA-43 1:06.75
7 Hoffman, Charles 56 SCAT-25 1:07.05
8 0'Connell, Eddie L 47 MOST-43 1:09.52
Heat 5o0f13 Finals
1 Wolfhagen, Niels 62 WMST-25 1:05.00
2 Wong, Chun 48 FCST-25  1:05.00
3 Burlingame, Douglas 59 DAMM-26 1:04.40
4 Correia, Davi 43 UC43-43 1:03.00
5 James, Marty 46 TXLA-43 1:03.48
6 Puckett, Edmond 50 SCAT-25 1:04.40
7 Tashima, Gary 34 UH20-25 1:05.00
8 Maryan, Bob 66 NTXL-26  1:05.00

Childers, David
Davis, Bryant
Rogillio, Scott
Richey, Steven
Blackwood, Tim
Heck, Steven

Heat 8 of 13 Finals
Myers, Ross

Sutton, Greg
Camacho, Yoel
Hague, David ]
Norris, Pat
Kennedy, Patrick
Thomas, Eric]
O'Brien, Thomas
Heat 9 of 13 Finals
Campbell, Marshall
Guirl, Michael
Jones, Cody

Leigh, Jay
McLaughlin, Matthew
Farestvedt, Lars
Waters, Steve
McEachern, Derek

t 10 of 13 Finals
Stibrich, Joshua

Svoboda, Jim
Morford, Mike
Jackson, Scott ]
Sabala, Michael
Plaetzer, Alexander
Schatz, Gary
Hall, Stephen

t 11 of 13 Finals
Glass, Mark W

Terrell, Ky
Stinchcombe, Maxwell
Nichols, Stephen
Germain, Gregory
Massey, Ryan

Currin, Jack
Armstrong, Jonathan

O N OUTLD WNRPg 00NOUTLE WNRPgg 0N OUTLA WN R 0N O UL WN -

He

o

O N OUT A WN

He

o

O N U D WN R

60 MOST-43
58 NTXL-26
57 WL0OO-43
62 RICE-25
59 AAAA-43
47 TFAM-26
56 TXLA-43
38 DAMM-26

53 PCAT-26
50 UC26-26
64 RICE-25

37 MOST-43
48 ASC-43

58 MOST-43
56 TXLA-43
69 UC24-24

59 DAMM-26
46 TRAC-26
42 MOB-25
65 NTXL-26
51 WMST-25
46 TFAM-26
56 RICE-25
25 NTXL-26

53 RIDG-26
48 MOST-43
44 CO0G-25
60 STAR-26
27 NTXL-26
55 WMST-25
60 NBM-43
46 TFAM-26

42 UC25-25
40 CFSC-25
31 ASC-43
43 TFAM-26
38 CHEL-6
29 DADS-25
64 WMST-25
26 DADS-25

44 NTXL-26
43 GTX-43
62 TXLA-43
55 MOST-43
29 UH20-25
23 PACK-25
49 02-26

43 WMST-25

1:02.00
1:00.08
59.91
59.65
59.90
1:00.00
1:00.10
1:02.00

59.57
59.31
59.00
58.74
58.84
59.12
59.53
59.59

58.00
57.00
56.26
55.50
55.95
57.00
57.27
58.20

54.87
54.65
54.54
54.34
54.50
54.59
54.81
55.20

54.18
54.00
53.39
52.79
52.92
53.58
54.02
54.26

52.30
52.10
51.79
51.00
51.00
51.99
52.15
52.43

Heat 12 of 13 Finals

1 Bonnes, Nathan 26 RICE-25 50.86
2 Smiddy, Andrew 26 WMST-25 50.08
3 Quint, Marcus 24 UC43-43 50.00
4 Nielsen, Erik A 22 UC43-43 49.48
5 Wood, Steve 58 RIDG-26 50.00
6 Sandwisch, Trent 22 TFAM-26 50.00
7 Markovic, Srdan 35 LRM-23 50.47
8 Miller, Jake A 24 PACK-25 50.99
Heat 13 of 13 Finals
1 Demand, Andrew 36 ASC-43 49,38
2 Sussmeier, Robert 28 NTXL-26 49,00
3 De Groot, John 49 RICE-25 48.22
4 Vogel, Jake 31 ASC-43 46.71
5 Aceino, Alexander 28 UC25-25 46.96
6 Hashioka, Yasushi 32 DADS-25 48.25
7 Reeves, Mark 29 RICE-25 49,08
8 Khoroletc, Vladislav 25 NITR-43 49.38
#6 Women 100 Yard Freestyle
18+ NATL: 48.18 2014 KATIE MEILI
25+ NATL: 48.58 2018 KATARZYNA WILK
30+ NATL: 48.032013 ERIKA ERNDL
35+ NATL: 49.72 2007 DARA TORRES
40+ NATL: 48.342007 DARA TORRES
45+ NATL: 51.99 2017 ERIKA BRAUN
50+ NATL: 53.602016 FALL WILLEBOORD
55+ NATL: 54.72 2008 LAURA VAL
60+ NATL: 56.452012 LAURA VAL
65+ NATL: 57.882018 LAURA VAL
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of6 Finals
1 Conley, Carolynn

Kinosian, Jamie
Tiede, Lydia
Mayhew, Chris
Hlavacek, Ida
Cadena, Lynn
Sievert, Sara

t 2 of6 Finals
Coolman, Kathleen

Vitt, Ann
Pederson, Deborah
Kole, Tessa

He

Linerode, Lisa
Roehrig, Erin M
t 3 of6 Finals
Gaulke, Ashleigh
Klimko, Sue

He

Van Allen, Lauren
Hines, Mary Anne
Hubbard, Cheryl
Boak, Carolyn
Cole, Janie

O N O U WNRPg 0N UTLRE WNRPg NO U WN

Schinkel, De Shann B
Pike-Luckey, Annemieke 54 RICE-25

Hengstenberg, Susan

70 MOST-43  3:50.00
29 WL0OO-43 1:50.00
54 COOG-25 1:40.00
65 MOST-43 1:25.00
76 VMST-12  1:40.00
62 MACA-25 1:45.12
93 MOST-43 2:42.33

49 TFAM-26
72 MOST-43
61 MOST-43
45 CO0G-25
54 MOST-43

1:20.22
1:19.84
1:18.21
1:15.32
1:16.47
1:18.57
1:20.00
1:21.45

40 UH20-25
28 TFAM-26

32 TFAM-26 1:15.00
59 DAMM-26 1:14.00
39 TFAM-26 1:11.92
38 TFAM-26 1:10.00
61 WMST-25 1:11.92
51 CO0G-25 1:12.70
73 WMST-25 1:14.50
65 NTXL-26 1:15.00
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USMS 2019 SCY South Central Zone Championship, Sanction #: 259-S003
Referee : Claude Humbert

Meet Program - Saturday

Heat 4 (#6 Women 100 Yard Freestyle Heat 4 of 8 Finals
1 Platg, Jessica 41 WMSt%"’-Z)S 1:08.75 #8 Women 200 Yard Butterfly 1 Burlingame, Douglas 59 DAMM-26  35.06
2 Arriola Clemenz, Maria 42 TFAM-26 1:08.44 18+ NATL: 1:54.62 2012 KATHERINEMILLS | 5 g ojier StenhenA 59 AAAA-43  35.00
3 McKelvey, Christina] 65 NTXL-26  1:06.50 25+ NATL: 1:57.48 2017 HANNAH SAIZ 3 Doll, Dave 55 TFAM-26  35.00
4 Ullholm, Meghan 40 TFAM-26  1:04.92 30+ NATL: 2:03.46 1996 K PIPES-NEILSEN 4 Pallan, Toby 47 TFAM-26  34.00
5 Woolslayer, Jeannie L 65 NTXL-26 1:06.50 35+ NATL: 2:03.48 2005 S VON DER LIPPE 5 Fox, Craig 64 DADS-25  34.00
6 Stubert, Hannah 29 FHAM-43 1:08.36 40+ NATL: 2:03.13 2008 S VON DER LIPPE 6 Wong, Chun 48 FCST-25  35.00
7 Kruppa, Catherine 45 C00G-25 1:08.64 45+ NATL: 2:07.39 2008 K PIPES-NEILSEN 7 Camacho, Yoel 42 MOB-25 35.00
8 Tompkins, Rebecca 53 SWYM-25 1:10.00 50+ NATL: 2:15.18 2002 LAURA VAL 8 Jackson, Scott | 43 TFAM-26  35.12
Heat 50f6 Finals 55+ NATL:2:16.28 2009 LAURA VAL Heat 5of8 Finals
1 McEachern, Jennifer 45 TFAM-26 1:04.04 60+ NATL: 2:24.30 2013 LAURA VAL 1 Davis, Bryant 37 MOST-43 34.00
2 McDonough, Diana 55 TFAM-26 1:02.47 65+ NATL: 2:29.12 2017 LAURA VAL 2 Black, Boyd 62 RICE-25 33.32
3 Scaparra, Joan 32 ASC-43 1:02.20 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3 Seagraves, Bob A 62 GTX-43 33.00
4 Toth, Christina M 38 WMST-25 1:01.98 Heat 1of1 Finals 4 Archer, Branch 59 TXLA-43 32.50
5 Campbell, Patricia 55 RIDG-26  1:02.00 1 Sauer, DeEtte 77 MOST-43 4:37.49 5 Hague, David ] 65 NTXL-26 32.50
6 O'Brien, Margaret 27 WMST-25 1:02.36 2 Wingenroth, Kris 65 WHY-25 3:08.90 6 Plaetzer, Alexander 29 DADS-25 33.00
7 Mruczek, Rachel L 19 UC03-3 1:04.00 3 Sawicz, Kasia 34 CHEL-6 2:29.14 7 Tanabe, Brett 51 RICE-25 33.57
8 Morrison, Lynn 64 NTXL-26  1:04.50 4 Frees, Heather 35 NTXL-26 2:25.16 8 Michaels, Charles 60 MOST-43 34.00
Heat 6 of 6 Finals 5 Rembach, Alisha 30 DADS-25 2:28.71 Heat 6 of 8 Finals
1 Balz, Marielle 27 ASC-43 59.50 6 Ingraham, Susan 59 MOST-43 2:42.69 1 Tharp, Greg 68 WMST-25  32.13
2 Frees, Heather 35 NTXL-26 58.87 7 Cooper, Renee N 54 UC25-25 3:59.12 2 Cole, Alan 53 TFAM-26 31.20
3 Wang, Sheena 23 TXLA-43 58.00 8 Stewart, Jamie 70 MOST-43  4:45.00 3 Schatz, Gary 64 WMST-25  30.52
4 Rembach, Alisha 30 DADS-25 56.96 4 Moffett, Aaron 41 UC43-43 30.40
5 Stone, Stephanie 51 NTXL-26  57.30 | #9Men 50 Yard Backstroke 5 McLaughlin, Matthew 27 NTXL-26  30.50
6 Matherne, Susan 57 RICE-25 58.11 18+ NATL: 22332013 ANDREW ELLIOTT 6 Ebel, Dirk 38 DAMM-26 31.00
7 Gould, Diane 51 NBM-43  58.90 25+ NATL:  21.46 2010 ADAMMANIA 7 Pegues, Lex 58 MOST-43  32.02
8 Plevich, Beth 57 TXLA-43  1:01.00 30+ NATL: 21.512015 MATT GREVERS 8 Heck, Steven 69 UC24-24  32.32
#7 Men 200 Yard Butterfly 2(5)+ NATLi 22.62 2017 JEFF NATALIZIO Heat 7 ofS Finals
+ NATL: 22.77 2009 MICHAEL ROSS 1 Stibrich, Joshua 42 UC25-25 28.65
18+ NATL: 1:48.74 2017 MICKEY MOWRY 45+ NATL: 23.58 2015 MICHAEL ROSS 2 Demand, Andrew 36 ASC-43 27.61
25+ NATL: 1:47.62 2007 ERIK SCALISE 50+ NATL: 24.57 2014 FRITZ BEDFORD 3 Mastracchio, Dominic 44 RICE-25  27.11
30+ NATL: 1:45.012015 DARIAN TOWNSEND 55+ NATL: 25.66 2016 STEVE WOOD 4 Quint, Marcus 24 UC43-43  27.00
35+ NATL: 1:50.74 1999 BOBBY PATTEN 60+ NATL: 26.60 2018 BRUCE KONE 5 Jones, Cody 44 C00G-25  27.06
40+ NATL: 1:50.61 2002 DENNIS BAKER 65+ NATL: 27.742010 RICHARD ABRAHAN 6 Smiddy, Andrew 26 WMST-25  27.15
45+ NATL: 1:50.73 2008 DENNIS BAKER Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 7 Nielsen, Erik A 22 UC43-43  28.00
50+ NATL: 1:58.49 2016 DAVID SIMS Heat 1of8 Finals 8 Morford, Mike 31 ASC-43 28.70
55+ NATL: 2:01.59 2018 DAVID SIMS 1 Oster, James 77 MOST-43 2:15.00 Heat 8 of 8 Finals
60+ NATL: 2:07.49 2017 JIM SAUER 2 Johnston, Graham 87 MOST-43 1:00.00 1 Bonnes, Nathan 26 RICE-25 26.85
65+ NATL: 2:08.94 2017 RICK COLELLA 3 Ashley, Bill 65 UC43-43 50.00 2 Sabala, Michael 38 CHEL-6 26.22
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 4 Drewes, Frank 49 DASC-26 47.70 3 Connolly, James 49 RICE-25 26.00
Heat 1of2 Finals 5 Raiborn, Louis M 87 MOST-43  48.10 4 Massey, Ryan 23 PACK-25 24.99
2 Krainik, Gregory 64 NTXL-26 3:41.02 6 Ashley, Trey 34 UC43-43 50.00 5 Khoroletc, Vladislav 25 NITR-43 25.42
3 Wright, Stephen 60 TXLA-43  2:59.99 7 Wood, Craig A 78 MOB-25  1:05.00 6 Wood, Steve 58 RIDG-26 26.00
4 Wood, Larry 65 TXLA-43  2:50.00 Heat 2 of8 Finals 7 Kone, Bruce C 61 UC25-25 26.73
5 Seagraves, Bob A 62 GTX-43 2:59.00 1 Hoffman, Charles 56 SCAT-25 43.67 8 Germain, Gregory 29 UH20-25 26.86
6 Rollins, Bruce W 69 VCM-33 3:02.02 2 Correia, Davi 43 UC43-43 43.00
7 Mecredy, Henry 72 TXLA-43  4:30.00 3 Bludworth, Rocky 59 UC26-26 39.32
Heat 2 of2 Finals 4 Boak, Thomas 75 WMST-25  39.00
1 Orphanides, Greg 40 COOG-25 2:20.00 5 Duong, William 29 FCST-25 39.13
2 Yang, Jing 32 WMST-25  2:14.79 6 Bakici, Ismail 44 UC43-43 40.00
3 Hendricks, Kyle B 23 PACK-25 2:00.00 7 Woolley, Ken 60 NTXL-26 43.00
4 Aceino, Alexander 28 UC25-25 1:53.22 8 Thatcher, Sandy 75 TFAM-26 47.00
5 Escalante, Rodolfo 29 RICE-25  1:57.80 Heat 3 of8 Finals
6 Germain, Gregory 29 UH20-25 2:02.98 1 Kelsoe, Robert 65 NTXL-26 38.50
7 Doyle, Michael 55 NTXL-26  2:19.33 2 Krainik, Gregory 64 NTXL-26 36.70
8 Waters, Steve 60 NBM-43  2:21.52 3 Murray, Joseph 59 NTXL-26 36.10
4 Marshall, Dirk 56 UH20-25 36.00
5 Welty, Bob 74 NTXL-26 36.00
6 Cates, Gary 67 NTXL-26 36.69
7 Puckett, Edmond 50 SCAT-25 38.46
8 McAlister, Alfred 70 TXLA-43 38.66
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USMS 2019 SCY South Central Zone Championship, Sanction #: 259-S003
Referee : Claude Humbert

Meet Program - Saturday
Heat 6 of 6 Finals

#10 Women 50 Yard Backstroke

18+ NATL: 26.14 2018 JULIA MIKOTA
25+ NATL: 25.26 2010 TANICA JAMISON
30+ NATL: 24.96 2011 NORIKO INADA
35+ NATL: 24.712017 NORIKO INADA
40+ NATL: 26.12 2011 SHERIHART
45+ NATL: 27.352008 KPIPES-NEILSEN
50+ NATL: 27.04 2013 LESLIE LIVINGSTON
55+ NATL: 28.14 2016 LESLIE LIVINGSTON
60+ NATL: 29.582015 LAURA VAL
65+ NATL: 29.652018 LAURA VAL

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f6 Finals

2 Conley, Carolynn
3 Dusenbury, Lynn M

70 MOST-43  1:27.00
70 MOST-43 1:01.09
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4 Moure de Godoy, Elva 58 WMST-25 55.00
5 Kinosian, Jamie 29 WL0OO0O-43 1:00.00
6 Sievert, Sara 93 MOST-43 1:16.20
Heat 2 of 6 Finals
1 Stewart, Jamie 70 MOST-43 48.66
2 Linerode, Lisa 40 UH20-25 45.00
3 Miller, Jan A 68 MOST-43 43.96
4 Pederson, Deborah 61 MOST-43 43.24
5 Roehrig, Erin M 28 TFAM-26 43.66
6 Custer, Cathy 63 NTXL-26 44.82
7 Pike-Luckey, Annemieke 54 RICE-25 4717
8 Hlavacek, Ida 76 VMST-12 54.80
Heat 3 of 6 Finals
1 Kole, Tessa 45 CO0G-25 41.70
2 Stubert, Hannah 29 FHAM-43 39.27
3 Irawan, Yuni 55 TXLA-43 39.04
4 Morrison, Lynn 64 NTXL-26 38.00
5 Woolslayer, Jeannie L.~ 65 NTXL-26 38.50
6 Hubbard, Cheryl 51 CO0G-25 39.17
7 Tompkins, Rebecca 53 SWYM-25 40.00
8 Vitt, Ann 72 MOST-43 42.95
Heat 4 of 6 Finals
1 McKelvey, Christina J 65 NTXL-26 37.50
2 Loux, Debbie 60 MACA-25 36.00
3 Wakefield, Kyra 53 WMST-25 35.60
4 Sells, Kelly 38 UC25-25 35.28
5 McEachern, Jennifer 45 TFAM-26 35.35
6 Cuda, Suzanne 58 MOST-43 35.92
7 Mruczek, Rachel L 19 UC03-3 36.00
8 Gordon, Megan 31 UH20-25 37.90
Heat 5 of 6 Finals
1 Nunnallee, Deborah 62 WMST-25  35.00
2 Bailey, Monica 57 NTXL-26 34.00
3 King, Sarah 35 UH20-25 3245
4 Toth, Christina M 38 WMST-25  31.62
5 Gould, Diane 51 NBM-43 32.00
6 Risinger, Vicki 35 WMST-25  33.00
7 Eakle, Julie O 58 MOST-43 34.90
8 Tuttle-Best, Ann 44 DASC-26 35.15

1 Teller, Jordan 35 BSMT-31 31.31
2 Rembach, Alisha 30 DADS-25 31.00
3 Scaparra, Joan 32 ASC-43 29.91
4 Warren, Laura 38 UC43-43 26.64
5 McDonough, Danielle 30 TFAM-26 28.59
6 Visser, Linda 48 CO0G-25 30.75
7 Kerscher, Ilsa 43 WMST-25 31.00
8 Traudt, Tama 45 ASC-43 31.59
#11 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke
18+ NATL: 52.63 2018 JOSH PRENOT
25+ NATL: 51.57 2015 MARCUS TITUS
30+ NATL: 53.44 2011 ED MOSES
35+ NATL: 54.982015 JAMES SHEEHAN
40+ NATL: 55.372015 JEFF COMMINGS
45+ NATL: 55.69 2018 STEVE WEST
50+ NATL: 58.412014 DAVID GUTHRIE
55+ NATL: 57.952018 CARLO TRAVAINI
60+ NATL: 1:02.61 2014 RICK COLELLA
65+ NATL: 1:02.75 2017 RICK COLELLA
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of7 Finals
3 Lane, Bert] 48 TFAM-26 2:15.00
4 Fragoso, Pastor 44 UH20-25 2:02.02
5 Casimir, Craig 46 UC25-25 2:05.00
Heat 2 of 7 Finals
1 Krainik, Gregory 64 NTXL-26 1:37.59
2 0'Connell, Eddie L 47 MOST-43 1:31.37
3 Wong, Chun 48 FCST-25  1:30.00
4 Harman, Brad 50 UC26-26 1:26.00
5 Marshall, Dirk 56 UH20-25 1:26.00
6 Bludworth, Rocky 59 UC26-26 1:30.34
7 Boak, Thomas 75 WMST-25 1:35.00
8 McAlister, Alfred 70 TXLA-43 1:45.00
Heat 3 of 7 Finals
1 Pallan, Toby 47 TFAM-26 1:25.00
2 Ohnstad, Bradley 62 RICE-25 1:23.43
3 Foong, David 35 CO0G-25 1:22.10
4 Pegues, Lex 58 MOST-43 1:20.58
5 Woolley, Ken 60 NTXL-26 1:21.00
6 Kelsoe, Robert 65 NTXL-26 1:22.50
7 Tashima, Gary 34 UH20-25 1:25.00
8 Rollins, Bruce W 69 VCM-33 1:25.03
Heat 4 of 7 Finals
1 Archer, Branch 59 TXLA-43 1:20.00
2 Ellis, Andrew 50 UMAC-10 1:20.00
3 George, Nathan 40 TFAM-26 1:18.11
4 Heck, Steven 69 UC24-24 1:16.16
5 Henderson, Mike 57 WLOO-43 1:17.53
6 Michaels, Charles 60 MOST-43 1:19.00
7 Godoy, Francisco 60 WMST-25 1:20.00
8 Rogillio, Scott 48 ASC-43 1:20.10

Heat 5of7 Finals
1 James, Marty 46 TXLA-43 1:15.00
2 Glass, Mark W 44 NTXL-26 1:10.13
3 Markovic, Srdan 35 LRM-23 1:08.75
4 Neville, Richard 62 NTXL-26 1:07.00
5 Sabala, Michael 38 CHEL-6 1:07.91
6 Johnson, Adam 31 ASC-43 1:10.00
7 Richey, Steven 58 MOST-43 1:13.83
8 Norris, Pat 51 WMST-25 1:15.95
Heat 6 of 7 Finals
1 Jackson, Scott] 43 TFAM-26 1:04.74
2 Lee, Michael T 23 RICE-25  1:04.12
3 Kennedy, Patrick 46 TFAM-26 1:03.31
4 Hendricks, Kyle B 23 PACK-25 1:02.00
5 Hall, Stephen 26 DADS-25 1:02.67
6 Miller, Jake A 24 PACK-25 1:03.38
7 Armstrong, Jonathan 43 WMST-25 1:04.43
8 Doll, Dave 55 TFAM-26 1:05.98
Heat 7 of 7 Finals
1 Sandwisch, Trent 22 TFAM-26 1:01.14
2 Vogel, Jake 31 ASC-43 1:00.31
3 Smiddy, Andrew 26 WMST-25 1:00.03
4 Lamb, Joshua 24 PACK-25 55.44
5 Marrs, Jarrod 43 CO0OG-25 59.00
6 Connolly, James 49 RICE-25  1:00.25
7 Bermudez, Oscar 40 COOG-25 1:00.94
8 Aceino, Alexander 28 UC25-25 1:01.43
#12 Women 100 Yard Breaststroke
18+ NATL: 58.712014 KATIE MEILI
25+ NATL: 59.582010 MEGAN JENDRICK
30+ NATL: 1:02.08 2008 KATIE MCCLELLAND
35+ NATL: 1:01.88 2015 KATIE GLENN
40+ NATL: 1:02.70 2018 KATIE GLENN
45+ NATL: 1:05.85 2011 S VON DER LIPPE
50+ NATL: 1:09.21 2012 CAROLINE KRATTLI]
55+ NATL:1:10.55 2017 CAROLINE KRATTLI]
60+ NATL: 1:16.55 2017 MELINDA MANN
65+ NATL: 1:20.27 2017 CHARLOTTE DAVIS
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of3 Finals
1 Cadena, Lynn 62 MACA-25 2:15.17
2 Kinosian, Jamie 29 WL0O0-43 2:00.00
3 Gilbert, Constance 56 UH20-25 1:47.00
4 Leilich, Joann 80 WMST-25 1:37.86
5 Pike-Luckey, Annemieke 54 RICE-25 1:40.50
6 Mayhew, Chris 65 MOST-43 1:50.00
7 Lane, Kylee 47 TFAM-26 2:10.00
8 Conley, Carolynn 70 MOST-43 3:08.35
Heat 2 of3 Finals
1 Cooper, Renee N 54 UC25-25 1:32.09
2 Battistini, Lauren 46 SWYM-25 1:30.00
3 Nates, Kristin 52 WMST-25 1:28.75
4 Arriola Clemenz, Maria 42 TFAM-26 1:27.99
5 Schinkel, De Shann B 54 MOST-43 1:28.55
6 Maccurdy, Krissy 66 NTXL-26 1:30.00
7 Griffith, Sharyl L 58 PCAT-26  1:32.00
8 Hengstenberg, Susan 39 TFAM-26 1:36.75




Woodlands Masters Swim Team

Heat 3 (#12 Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)

1

Wang, Sheena

23 TXLA-43  1:25.00

2 Lu, Yidan 29 DAMM-26 1:22.99
3 Gaulke, Ashleigh 32 TFAM-26 1:18.02
4 Visser, Linda 48 CO0OG-25 1:12.00
5 King, Sarah 35 UH20-25 1:17.23
6 Schmidt, Misty 26 WLOO0-43 1:22.44
7 Stubert, Hannah 29 FHAM-43 1:24.54
8 Eakle, Julie O 58 MOST-43 1:25.62
#13 Men 200 Yard Backstroke
18+ NATL: 1:44.18 2013 ANDREW ELLIOTT
25+ NATL: 1:45.77 2016 DAVID RUSSELL
30+ NATL: 1:43.73 2014 ADAM MANIA
35+ NATL: 1:47.72 2008 JOSH DAVIS
40+ NATL: 1:50.09 2008 MICHAEL ROSS
45+ NATL: 1:53.97 2016 SAEGER\GRANGER
50+ NATL: 1:59.04 2015 JIM TUCHLER
55+ NATL: 2:03.14 2012 TOM BARTON
60+ NATL: 2:07.91 2016 TOM BARTON
65+ NATL: 2:15.61 2018 LAWRENCE DAY
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of4 Finals
3 Thatcher, Sandy 75 TFAM-26  3:45.00
4 Mecredy, Henry 72 TXLA-43  3:25.00
5 Bludworth, Rocky 59 UC26-26 3:28.00
6 Wood, Craig A 78 MOB-25  4:30.00
Heat 2 of4 Finals
1 Wright, Stephen 60 TXLA-43 3:00.00
2 Murray, Joseph 59 NTXL-26 2:58.00
3 Burlingame, Douglas 59 DAMM-26 2:50.73
4 Seagraves, Bob A 62 GTX-43 2:45.00
5 Cole, Alan 53 TFAM-26  2:49.00
6 Welty, Bob 74 NTXL-26  2:54.00
7 Krainik, Gregory 64 NTXL-26 2:59.61
8 Boak, Thomas 75 WMST-25 3:05.00
Heat 3 of4 Finals
1 Jackson, Scott] 43 TFAM-26 2:36.64
2 Ellis, Andrew 50 UMAC-10 2:35.00
3 Pegues, Lex 58 MOST-43 2:32.58
4 Myers, Ross 59 DAMM-26 2:28.00
5 Svoboda, Jim 40 CFSC-25  2:30.00
6 Tharp, Greg 68 WMST-25 2:33.90
7 Black, Boyd 62 RICE-25  2:36.45
8 Marshall, Dirk 56 UH20-25 2:42.00
Heat 4 of4 Finals
1 Moffett, Aaron 41 UC43-43  2:22.42
2 Schatz, Gary 64 WMST-25 2:20.86
3 Stibrich, Joshua 42 UC25-25 2:19.83
4 Sussmeier, Robert 28 NTXL-26  2:00.00
5 Sabala, Michael 38 CHEL-6 2:11.92
6 Orphanides, Greg 40 COOG-25 2:20.48
7 Wood, Steve 58 RIDG-26  2:22.00
8 Archer, Branch 59 TXLA-43 2:25.00
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Meet Program - Saturday

#14 Women 200 Yard Backstroke #15 Men 50 Yard Butterfly
18+ NATL: 1:59.22 2000 SARA SCHWEITZER 18+ NATL: 21.132015 HENRIKLINDAU
25+ NATL: 1:56.87 2015 F PELLEGRINI 25+ NATL: 21.112012 DAVIS TARWATER
30+ NATL: 1:59.93 1996 K PIPES-NEILSEN 30+ NATL: 21.112015 MATT GREVERS
35+ NATL: 2:00.54 1998 K PIPES-NEILSEN 35+ NATL: 21.242018 ROLAND SCHOEMAN
40+ NATL: 2:04.43 2010 KRISTIN GARY 40+ NATL: 22.602018 JAMES ZENYUH
45+ NATL: 2:04.65 2009 K PIPES-NEILSEN 45+ NATL: 22.67 2008 PAUL SMITH
50+ NATL: 2:07.51 2014 ELLEN REYNOLDS 50+ NATL: 23.19 2004 TRIP HEDRICK
55+ NATL:2:11.29 2017 KARLYN PIPES 55+ NATL: 24.002016 BRUCE KONE
60+ NATL: 2:19.36 2018 BONNIE BILICH 60+ NATL: 24.36 2018 BRUCE KONE
65+ NATL: 2:23.88 2018 LAURA VAL 65+ NATL: 24.94 2010 RICHARD ABRAHAM
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of4 Finals Heat 10f10 Finals
2 Sauer, DeEtte 77 MOST-43 4:23.81 3 Johnston, Graham 87 MOST-43 1:00.00
3 Dusenbury, Lynn M 70 MOST-43 4:14.21 4 Fragoso, Pastor 44 UH20-25 51.51
4 Wingenroth, Kris 65 WHY-25 3:30.00 5 Ashley, Bill 65 UC43-43 1:00.00
5 Pederson, Deborah 61 MOST-43 3:51.65 Heat 2 of 10 Finals
6 Hlavacek, Ida 76 VMST-12  4:20.05 2 Tobin, Calan 32 WMST-25  50.00
7 Paukert, Judy L 70 MOST-43  4:24.00 3 Welty, Bob 74 NTXL-26 ~ 40.00
Heat 2 of4 Finals 4 Woolley, Ken 60 NTXL-26 36.00
1 Roehrig, Erin M 28 TFAM-26 3:27.03 5 Puckett, Edmond 50 SCAT-25 38.67
2 Tompkins, Rebecca 53 SWYM-25 3:15.00 6 McAlister, Alfred 70 TXLA-43 41.21
3 Linerode, Lisa 40 UH20-25 3:15.00 7 Ashley, Trey 34 UC43-43 50.00
4 Cooper, Renee N 54 UC25-25 3:00.88 Heat 3 of 10 Finals
5 Irawan, Yuni 55 TXLA-43  3:10.61 1 Kelly, Mark 63 UH20-25  35.00
6 Lanier, Colette 60 RICE-25  3:15.00 2 Wong, Chun 48 FCST-25 35.00
7 Nunnallee, Deborah 62 WMST-25 3:20.00 3 Keen, John 55 C00G-25  34.00
8 Vitt, Ann 72 MOST-43  3:27.62 4 Black, Boyd 62 RICE-25 33.50
Heat 3 of4 Finals 5 Hoffman, Charles 56 SCAT-25 33.87
1 Sells, Kelly 38 UC25-25 2:52.44 6 Bakici, Ismail 44 UC43-43 35.00
2 Gordon, Megan 31 UH20-25 2:50.18 7 Alvarez, Jose Oliverio 44 DADS-25 35.00
3 Hines, Mary Anne 61 WMST-25 2:49.18 8 Wright, Stephen 60 TXLA-43 35.89
4 Egan, Caroline 33 FCST-25  2:44.00 Heat 4 of 10 Finals
5 Bailey, Monica 57 NTXL-26 ~ 2:45.00 1 Burlingame, Douglas 59 DAMM-26 ~ 33.23
6 Loux, Debbie 60 MACA-25 2:50.00 2 Godoy, Francisco 60 WMST-25  33.00
7 Eakle, Julie O 58 MOST-43  2:51.43 3 Tashima, Gary 34 UH20-25  32.00
8 Hubbard, Cheryl 51 C00G-25 3:00.00 4 Seagraves, Bob A 62 GTX-43 32.00
Heat 4 of4 Finals 5 Maryan, Bob 66 NTXL-26 32.00
1 King, Sarah 35 UH20-25 2:40.12 6 Duong, William 29 FCST-25 32.63
2 Penney, Sandra 55 UC26-26 2:39.00 7 Correia, Davi 43 UC43-43 33.00
3 Traudt, Tama 45 ASC-43 2:30.64 8 Alkire, Jim 60 DAMM-26  33.35
4 Stone, Stephanie 51 NTXL-26 2:15.30 Heat 5 0f10 Finals
5 Scaparra, Joan 32 ASC-43 2:28.20 1 Michaels, Charles 60 MOST-43 31.00
6 Teller, Jordan 35 BSMT-31  2:32.59 2 Blackwood, Tim 56 TXLA-43 ~ 30.46
7 Risinger, Vicki 35 WMST-25 2:40.00 3 Davis, Bryant 37 MOST-43  30.27
8 Tuttle-Best, Ann 44 DASC-26  2:43.00 4 Childers, David 64 RICE-25 30.00
5 Doll, Dave 55 TFAM-26 30.00
6 Tharp, Greg 68 WMST-25  30.38
7 Cates, Gary 67 NTXL-26 31.00
8 Harman, Brad 50 UC26-26 31.33
Heat 6 of 10 Finals
1 Henderson, Mike 57 WLOO0-43 29.41
2 Carlson, Robert 66 RGSC-20 29.30
3 Guirl, Michael 48 MOST-43 29.00
4 Camacho, Yoel 42 MOB-25 28.90
5 Madden, Timothy E 58 RICE-25 28.94
6 Heck, Steven 69 UC24-24 29.29
7 Tanabe, Brett 51 RICE-25 29.31
8 Ebel, Dirk 38 DAMM-26  29.94
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Heat 7 (#15 Men i
1 Pow(er, Scott s0Yard Blslzt?r;fi}g% 28.10 Hela tMSill(;fr,7]arl:lX als 68 MOST-43 45,75 | #17Men 200 Yard IM
2 Morford, Mike 31 ASC-43 27.78 2 Roehrig, Erin M 28 TFAM-26  45.27 18+ NATL: 1:49.30 2015  COLIN BABCOCK
3 Hague, David ] 65 NTXL-26  27.50 3 Van Allen, Lauren 38 TFAM-26  40.48 25+ NATL: 1:41.79 2013 DARIAN TOWNSEN
4 McEachern, Derek 46 TFAM-26  27.20 4 Cole, Janie 65 NTXL-26  38.00 30+ NATL: 1:42.03 2014 DARIAN TOWNSEN
5 Waters, Steve 60 NBM-43  27.44 5 Klimko, Sue 59 DAMM-26  40.00 35+ NATL: 1:48.74 2002 RONALD KARNAUGE
6 0'Brien, Thomas 25 NTXL-26  27.62 6 Kole, Tessa 45 C00G-25  41.32 40+ NATL: 1:51.85 2009 MICHAEL ROSS
7 Doyle, Michael 55 NTXL-26  27.82 7 Stewart, Jamie 70 MOST-43  45.48 45+ NATL: 1:51.44 2015 NICOLAS GRANGER
8 Kelsoe, Robert 65 NTXL-26  28.70 8 Gilbert, Constance 56 UH20-25  46.00 50+ NATL: 1:58.19 2017 MIKE IRVIN
Heat 80f10 Finals Heat 4 of7 Finals 55+ NATL:2:02.25 2018 DAVID SIMS
1 Kennedy, Patrick 46 TFAM-26 27.00 1 Gordon, Megan 31 UH20-25 37.11 60+ NATL: 2:03.26 2014 RICK COLELLA
2 Campbell, Marshall 53 RIDG-26 26.80 2 Hubbard, Cheryl 51 CO0G-25 36.25 65+ NATL: 2:03.63 2017 RICK COLELLA
3 Stinchcombe, Maxwell 62 TXLA-43 26.60 3 Arriola Clemenz, Maria 42 TFAM-26 35.71 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
4 Nichols, Stephen 55 MOST-43 26.50 4 Woolslayer, Jeannie L.~ 65 NTXL-26 35.00 Heat 1of6 Finals
5 McLaughlin, Matthew 27 NTXL-26 26.50 5 Platt, Jessica 41 WMST-25  35.17 3 Fragoso, Pastor 44 UH20-25 4:04.04
6 Jones, Cody 44 CO0G-25 26.63 6 Gaulke, Ashleigh 32 TFAM-26 36.17 4 McAlister, Alfred 70 TXLA-43  3:55.44
7 Pallan, Toby 47 TFAM-26 27.00 7 Maccurdy, Krissy 66 NTXL-26 37.00 5 Mecredy, Henry 72 TXLA-43  4:00.00
8 Schatz, Gary 64 WMST-25  27.07 8 McKelvey, Christina ] 65 NTXL-26 37.35 Heat 2 of 6 Finals
Heat 9 of 10 Finals Heat 5of7 Finals 2 Hoffman, Charles 56 SCAT-25 3:06.51
1 Germain, Gregory 29 UH20-25 26.48 1 Wakefield, Kyra 53 WMST-25  33.49 3 Kelly, Mark 63 UH20-25 3:00.00
2 Leigh, Jay 60 STAR-26 26.07 2 King, Sarah 35 UH20-25 32.59 4 Krainik, Gregory 64 NTXL-26 2:57.93
3 Smiddy, Andrew 26 WMST-25  25.90 3 McEachern, Jennifer 45 TFAM-26 32.32 5 Wong, Chun 48 FCST-25  3:00.00
4 Glass, Mark W 44 NTXL-26 25.50 4 Heil, Michelle 48 TFAM-26 31.80 6 Rollins, Bruce W 69 VCM-33 3:05.01
5 Terrell, Ky 43 GTX-43 25.86 5 Campbell, Patricia 55 RIDG-26 32.00 7 Welty, Bob 74 NTXL-26  3:08.00
6 Sandwisch, Trent 22 TFAM-26 26.00 6 Morrison, Lynn 64 NTXL-26 32.50 Heat 3 of 6 Finals
7 Farestvedt, Lars 55 WMST-25  26.17 7 Risinger, Vicki 35 WMST-25  33.00 1 Puckett, Edmond 50 SCAT-25  2:55.45
8 Plaetzer, Alexander 29 DADS-25  26.48 8 Stubert, Hannah 29 FHAM-43  34.12 2 Woolley, Ken 60 NTXL-26 ~ 2:45.00
Heat 10 of 10 Finals Heat 6 of 7 Finals 3 Marshall, Dirk 56 UH20-25 2:44.00
1 Massey, Ryan 23 PACK-25 24.99 1 Ullholm, Meghan 40 TFAM-26 31.02 4 Seagraves, Bob A 62 GTX-43 2:40.00
2 Mastracchio, Dominic 44 RICE-25 24.45 2 Penney, Sandra 55 UC26-26 30.79 5 Glass, Mark W 44 NTXL-26 2:42.68
3 Miller, Jake A 24 PACK-25 24.32 3 Sawicz, Kasia 34 CHEL-6 30.62 6 Fox, Craig 64 DADS-25 2:45.00
4 Aceino, Alexander 28 UC25-25 22.25 4 O'Brien, Margaret 27 WMST-25 30.41 7 Duong, William 29 FCST-25  2:54.77
5 Demand, Andrew 36 ASC-43 24.06 5 Toth, Christina M 38 WMST-25  30.50 8 Godoy, Francisco 60 WMST-25 2:56.00
6 Kone, Bruce C 61 UC25-25 24.36 6 McDonough, Diana 55 TFAM-26 30.67 Heat 4 of 6 Finals
7 Reeves, Mark 29 RICE-25 24.61 7 Teller, Jordan 35 BSMT-31  30.82 1 Madden, Timothy E 58 RICE-25  2:31.88
8 Currin, Jack 49 02-26 2545 8 Plevich, Beth 57 TXLA-43 3155 2 Rogillio, Scott 48 ASC-43  2:28.50
i 3 Archer, Branch 59 TXLA-43 2:25.83
#16 Women 50 Yard Butterfly He1a tTZaEflz TE::: * 45 ASC-43 30.28 4 Wood, Steve 58 RIDG-26  2:22.00
18+ NATL: 24.54 2009 DANAVOLLMER 2 Ingraham, Susan 59 MOST-43  30.20 5 Doll, Dave 55 TFAM-26  2:23.16
25+ NATL:  24.19 2017 DANIELLEHERRMAL 5 yiser 1 inda 48 C00G-25  29.53 6 Norris, Pat 51 WMST-25 2:25.95
30+ NATL: 24.182000 ANGEL MARTINO 4 Warren, Laura 38 UC43-43  25.90 7 Fuselier, StephenA 59 AAAA-43  2:29.00
35+ NATL: 25.042017 NORIKO INADA 5 Rembach, Alisha 30 DADS-25  28.55 8 Heck, Steven 69 UC24-24  2:35.35
40+ NATL: 25.142009 S VON DER LIPPE 6 Scaparra, Joan 32 ASC-43 29.81 Heat 5of6 Finals
45+ NATL: 25.64 2017 ERIKA BRAUN 7 Frees, Heather 35 NTXL-26 30.26 1 Waters, Steve 60 NBM-43  2:18.66
50+ NATL: 25.702013 LESLIE LIVINGSTON 8 Matherne, Susan 57 RICE-25 30.30 2 Yang, Jing 32 WMST-25 2:16.49
55+ NATL: 27.04 2016 LESLIE LIVINGSTON 3 Orphanides, Greg 40 COOG-25 2:14.37
60+ NATL: 27.932018 TRACI GRANGER 4 Sandwisch, Trent 22 TFAM-26 2:10.00
65+ NATL: 29.58 2017 LAURA VAL 5 Armstrong, Jonathan 43 WMST-25 2:10.43
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 6 Johnson, Adam 31 ASC-43 2:15.00
Heat 1 of7 Finals 7 Lee, Michael T 23 RICE-25  2:18.09
3 Paukert, Judy L 70 MOST-43 1:00.00 8 Ellis, Andrew 50 UMAC-10 2:20.00
4 Hlavacek, Ida 76 VMST-12 59.91 Heat 6 of 6 Finals
5 Kinosian, Jamie 29 WL0O-43 1:00.00 1 Jackson, Scott ] 43 TFAM-26  2:09.39
Heat 2 of7 Finals 2 Smiddy, Andrew 26 WMST-25 2:02.15
2 Tiede, Lydia 54 CO0G-25 55.00 3 Aceino, Alexander 28 UC25-25 2:00.00
3 Mayhew, Chris 65 MOST-43 50.00 4 Vogel, Jake 31 ASC-43 1:52.56
4 Custer, Cathy 63 NTXL-26 46.14 5 Escalante, Rodolfo 29 RICE-25  1:59.95
5 Linerode, Lisa 40 UH20-25 50.00 6 Hendricks, Kyle B 23 PACK-25  2:00.00
6 Moure de Godoy, Elva 58 WMST-25  54.86 7 Germain, Gregory 29 UH20-25 2:07.25
7 Sauer, DeEtte 77 MOST-43 58.21 8 Connolly, James 49 RICE-25  2:10.00
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Meet Program - Saturday

#19 Mixed 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

#21 Men 400 Yard Medley Relay

#18 Women 200 Yard IM
18+ NATL: 1:54.20 2014 KATIE MEILI
25+ NATL: 1:57.56 2013 JUSTINE MUELLER
30+ NATL: 1:58.80 2009 ERIKA ERNDL
35+ NATL: 2:05.24 1998 K PIPES-NEILSEN
40+ NATL: 2:04.85 2008 S VON DER LIPPE
45+ NATL: 2:07.26 2007 K PIPES-NEILSEN
50+ NATL: 2:12.57 2018 ELLEN REYNOLDS
55+ NATL: 2:15.70 2017 JILL HERNANDEZ
60+ NATL: 2:25.40 2012 LAURA VAL
65+ NATL: 2:30.60 2017 LAURA VAL
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of4 Finals
2 Hlavacek, Ida 76 VMST-12 4:37.84
3 Tiede, Lydia 54 COOG-25 4:00.00
4 Moure de Godoy, Elva 58 WMST-25 3:41.15
5 Van Allen, Lauren 38 TFAM-26 4:00.00
6 Miller, Jan A 68 MOST-43 4:03.40
7 Stewart, Jamie 70 MOST-43 4:45.00
Heat 2 of4 Finals
1 Klimko, Sue 59 DAMM-26 3:21.00
2 Hengstenberg, Susan 39 TFAM-26 3:19.92
3 Cooper, Renee N 54 UC25-25 3:03.59
4 Risinger, Vicki 35 WMST-25 3:00.00
5 Gordon, Megan 31 UH20-25 3:02.44
6 Irawan, Yuni 55 TXLA-43 3:15.00
7 Wingenroth, Kris 65 WHY-25 3:20.00
8 Boak, Carolyn 73 WMST-25 3:23.12
Heat 3 of4 Finals
1 Hubbard, Cheryl 51 COOG-25 2:57.20
2 Arriola Clemenz, Maria 42 TFAM-26 2:50.00
3 Gaulke, Ashleigh 32 TFAM-26 2:43.46
4 Valdez, Elaine S 63 MOST-43 2:41.95
5 Egan, Caroline 33 FCST-25  2:42.00
6 O'Brien, Margaret 27 WMST-25 2:46.00
7 Eakle, Julie O 58 MOST-43 2:52.02
8 Cuda, Suzanne 58 MOST-43 2:59.67
Heat 4 of4 Finals
1 Toth, Christina M 38 WMST-25 2:33.00
2 Penney, Sandra 55 UC26-26 2:31.32
3 Wang, Sheena 23 TXLA-43 2:23.18
4 Battistini, Lauren 46 SWYM-25 1:55.00
5 Stone, Stephanie 51 NTXL-26 2:22.30
6 Visser, Linda 48 CO0G-25 2:25.00
7 Frees, Heather 35 NTXL-26 2:32.64
8 Ullholm, Meghan 40 TFAM-26 2:40.56

18+W NATL: 3:35.45 2016 CLUB TRIBE ALUM
C HURTUBISE, K GRIER, G MIZERAK, S SHANER
25+W NATL: 3:36.62 2018 CLUB TRIBE
G MIZERAK, V MAQUEDA, K GRIER, S SHANER
35+W NATL: 3:34.28 2014 NORTH CAROLINA
K LINDAUER, ] STRINGER, A UHL, E BRAUN
45+W NATL: 3:53.33 2015 SARASOTA YMCA
S BUXTON, L CARMICHAEL, ] TAFUTO, S TAORMINA
55+W NATL: 4:04.74 2016 UCLA BRUIN MAST
J HIRSTY, C CIRAULO, ] COOK, V HIBBEN
65+W NATL: 4:45.12 2017 VIRGINIA MASTER
S LOFTUS-CHARLEY, K UMBDENSTOCK, B BOSLEGO|
75+W NATL: 6:45.43 2009 WALNUT CREEK MA
A HIRSCH, ] DUNCAN, D MONROE, ] ALEXANDER
18+M NATL:3:01.60 2016 GOLDEN ROAD AQU|
M MARSHALL, N KORTH, M JABEN, T COX
25+M NATL: 2:56.95 2018 RICE AQUATICS
W WAGNER, A SURHOFF, B COLLINS, D HILL
35+M NATL: 3:06.12 2010 LONGHORN AQUAT]
T BLESSING, M VAROZZA, B BAILEY, C ECKERMAN
Team Relay Seed Time

-- Entries & Heat Sheets to be posted after Event #6

#20 Mixed 200 Yard Medley Relay

18+W NATL: 1:45.34 2015 THE OLYMPIC CLU
A SENKO, K MCGRAW, K KASTES, K MURPHY
25+W NATL: 1:45.01 2008 SOUTHERN METHO|
L OBERSTAR-BROWN, K MCCLELLAND, L HOLT, D D
35+W NATL: 1:48.55 2006 COLORADO MASTE}
S HART, S VON DER LIPPE, E CAMPBELL, K GARNIEH
45+W NATL: 1:51.83 2018 NORTH CAROLINA
] BUCKLEY, S DUNN, E BRAUN, A HOLLAND
55+W NATL: 1:59.24 2017 PALM BEACH MAST
K PIPES, C WENZEL, E JONES, K TREIBLE SLATON
65+W NATL: 2:28.14 2017 VIRGINIA MASTER
M BARRY, B BOSLEGO, S LOFTUS-CHARLEY, K UMBI|
75+W NATL: 3:15.12 2009 FLORIDA AQUATIC
B LORENZI, S EISELE, N DURSTEIN, M TUSA
18+M NATL:1:26.71 2014 THE OLYMPIC CLU
A SAETA, N KOON, N ADRIAN, A ERVIN
25+M NATL: 1:27.81 2017 GOLDEN ROAD AQU|
R LOCHTE, M ALEXANDROV, T COX, L PECHMANN
35+M NATL: 1:33.66 2018 THE OLYMPIC CLU
T WANG, T HOLSMAN, M MARSHALL, S GREENWOO]
Team Relay Seed Time

R

-- Entries & Heat Sheets to be posted after Event #6

18+ NATL: 3:24.55 2016 ARIZONA MASTERS
D ADALSTEINSSON, D KNITTLE, B CREAGER, Z DALE
25+ NATL: 3:17.17 2018 RICE AQUATICS
A SURHOFF, E FRIEDLAND, B COLLINS, W WAGNER
35+ NATL: 3:28.46 2009 LONGHORN AQUAT]
A RASMUSSEN, T BARTEE, T BLESSING, M VAROZZA
45+ NATL: 3:38.41 2010 TEXAS LONGHORN
N BREAZEALE, D GUTHRIE, A RASMUSSEN, M STINC|
55+ NATL: 3:57.13 2015 CMS
C PETERSEN, G SCOTT, M MANN, K ANDERSON
65+ NATL: 4:21.08 2016 VENTURA COUNTY
] MC CONICA, B ROLLINS, H KERNS, G GRUBER
75+ NATL: 5:49.57 2010 WALNUT CREEK MA
D BROWN, N STUPFEL, S MORNER, R MAYO
Team Relay Seed Time
-- Entries & Heat Sheets to be posted after Event #6

#22 Women 400 Yard Medley Relay
18+ NATL: 3:56.63 2017 MARCIA'S ENTHUS
T CHOY, P YAMAUCH]I, A SIMS, C BREED
25+ NATL: 4:00.63 2017 CLUB TRIBE
A CZAPLICKI, K HARRIS, M FALCONE, K GRIER
35+ NATL: 4:04.48 2015 NCMS
J STRINGER, K LINDAUER, A UHL, E BRAUN
45+ NATL: 4:12.53 2010 OREGON REIGN MA
V JENKINS, C CRABBE, A DELMAGE, K ANDRUS-HUG
55+ NATL: 4:38.48 2013 UCLA BRUIN MAST
K EINSIDLER, J COOK, C CIRAULO, V HIBBEN
65+ NATL: 5:27.83 2017 VIRGINIA MASTER
M BARRY, B BOSLEGO, S LOFTUS-CHARLEY, K UMBI
75+ NATL: 8:44.42 1998 WALNUT CREEK MA
P PREVETZ, S JOY, ] DURSTON, M JANE REEVES
Team Relay Seed Time
-- Entries & Heat Sheets to be posted after Event #6

#23 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
18+ NATL: 1:18.32 2010 NORTH CAROLINA
N BRUNELLI, C JONES, N WESTBY, ] SKUBA
25+ NATL: 1:19.71 2018 RICE AQUATICS
W WAGNER, A SURHOFF, D HILL, B COLLINS
35+ NATL: 1:23.32 2010 LONGHORN AQUATI
T BLESSING, M VAROZZA, B BAILEY, C ECKERMAN
45+ NATL: 1:27.70 2008 ARIZONA MASTERS
JOHN SMITH, AL JAEGERS, PAUL HAFNER, PAUL SMI
55+ NATL: 1:32.18 2009 OREGON MASTERS
M TENNANT, D BROCKBANK, W EDWARDS, L PHILB
65+ NATL: 1:40.07 2009 SAN DIEGO SWIM
M FRESHLEY, P ANDERSEN, V VAN BAALEN, K LODW
75+ NATL: 1:57.74 2014 GOLD COAST MAST
A MORROW, D MCINTYRE, A HAMADA, D PAINTER
85+ NATL: 2:44.23 2018 ILLINOIS MASTER
W LEENGRAN, S MULLINS, T BANFIELD, R MCCLOW
Team Relay Seed Time
-- Entries & Heat Sheets to be posted after Event #6




Woodlands Masters Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 3/27/2019 Page 8
USMS 2019 SCY South Central Zone Championship, Sanction #: 259-S003
Referee : Claude Humbert

Meet Program - Saturday

#24 Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
18+ NATL: 1:35.66 2016 CLUB TRIBE ALUM
G MIZERAK, S SHANER, C HURTUBISE, K GRIER
25+ NATL: 1:35.01 2015 THE OLYMPIC CLU
O'DONNELL-MCCARTH, K KASTES, M GILL, K RAAT?Z
35+ NATL: 1:36.42 2015 NCMS
K LINDAUER, A UHL, ] STRINGER, E BRAUN
45+ NATL: 1:40.44 2011 COLORADO MASTER
K GARNIER, C SAPPEY, A SCOTT-KUBE, S VON DER L
55+ NATL: 1:45.60 2017 PALM BEACH MAST
K PIPES, E JONES, K TREIBLE SLATON, C WENZEL
65+ NATL: 2:09.98 2015 PUGET SOUND MAS
S PREISSLER, T LECLERCQ, K CARRUTHERS, S WEL(C
75+ NATL: 2:41.53 2017 TAMALPAIS AQUAT
B HANSEN, K JAFFE, E MOONEY, N RIDOUT
Team Relay Seed Time
-- Entries & Heat Sheets to be posted after Event #6

#25 Mixed 800 Yard Freestyle Men/Women/Mixed
18+W NATL: 7:55.34 2009 RED TIDE OF NYC
KMOUGHTY, S UPTON, ] KELSEY, K GARY
25+W NATL: 7:43.29 2013 RED TIDE OF NYC
B O'CONNOR, W SPRAGUE, K GARY, K VANDENBERG
35+W NATL: 7:58.40 2015 NCMS
E BRAUN, ] STRINGER, A UHL, K LINDAUER
45+W NATL: 8:39.13 2008 WALNUT CREEK MA
M CURRAN, L VIDAL, L SULLIVAN, C O'BRIEN
55+W NATL: 9:04.47 2013 UCLA BRUIN MAST
V HIBBEN, K EINSIDLER, C CIRAULO, ] COOK
65+W NATL:10:23.97 2017 VIRGINIA MASTER
B BOSLEGO, M BARRY, K UMBDENSTOCK, S LOFTUS|
75+W NATL:15:39.43 2008 WALNUT CREEK MA
B OWENS, B MC MILLAN, ] DUNCAN, A HIRSCH
18+M NATL: 6:53.52 2018 CLUB TRIBE
L BUREAU, ] HENDERSON, A GLASS, A GREENHALGH
25+M NATL: 6:33.89 2018 RICE AQUATICS
B COLLINS, W WAGNER, D HILL, A SURHOFF
35+M NATL: 6:56.69 2007 TEAM TYR
D WEGNER, S HUBBARD, C BEACH, E HOCHSTEIN
Team Relay Seed Time
-- Entries & Heat Sheets to be posted after Event #6
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#27 Mixed 400 Yard IM Men/ Women #28 Women 400 Yard IM Men/ Women
18+W NATL: 4:21.82 2012 KATHERINE MILLS 18+ NATL: 4:21.82 2012 KATHERINE MILLS
25+W NATL: 4:19.02 2013 JUSTINE MUELLER 25+ NATL: 4:19.02 2013 JUSTINE MUELLER
30+W NATL: 4:14.84 2013 ERIKA ERNDL 30+ NATL: 4:14.84 2013 ERIKA ERNDL
35+W NATL: 4:24.18 1998 K PIPES-NEILSEN 35+ NATL: 4:24.18 1998 K PIPES-NEILSEN
40+W NATL: 4:28.43 2008 S VON DER LIPPE 40+ NATL: 4:28.43 2008 S VON DER LIPPE
45+W NATL: 4:32.87 2009 K PIPES-NEILSEN 45+ NATL: 4:32.87 2009 K PIPES-NEILSEN
50+W NATL: 4:43.11 2016 ELLEN REYNOLDS 50+ NATL: 4:43.11 2016 ELLEN REYNOLDS
55+W NATL: 4:49.56 2017 JILL HERNANDEZ 55+ NATL:4:49.56 2017 JILL HERNANDEZ
60+W NATL: 5:16.18 2014 LAURA VAL 60+ NATL: 5:16.18 2014 LAURA VAL
65+W NATL: 5:21.70 2017 LAURA VAL 65+ NATL: 5:21.70 2017 LAURA VAL
Name Age Team Seed Time Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Archer, Branch M59 TXLA-43 5:15.00 --- Entries combined with Event #27
2 Cooper, Renee N W54 UC25-25 6:45.22
3 Duong, William M29 FCST-25 6:11.86
4 Eakle, Julie O W58 MOST-43  6:11.69
5 Ellis, Andrew M50 UMAC-10 4:55.00
6 Fox, Craig M64 DADS-25 5:50.00
7 Frees, Heather W35 NTXL-26 5:13.35
8 Gordon, Megan W31 UH20-25 6:58.77
9 Hendricks, Kyle B M23 PACK-25 4:20.69

10 Hengstenberg, Susan W39 TFAM-26 7:13.67

11 Hlavacek, Ida W76 VMST-12 10:08.93

12 Hubbard, Cheryl W51 CO0G-25 6:08.00

13 Irawan, Yuni W55 TXLA-43  6:55.00

14 Jackson, Scott ] M43 TFAM-26 5:25.68

15 Johnson, Adam M31 ASC-43 5:00.00

16 Kennedy, Patrick M46 TFAM-26 5:00.00

17 Klimko, Sue W59 DAMM-26 7:19.00

18 Krainik, Gregory M64 NTXL-26 7:03.18

19 Lee, Michael T M23 RICE-25  5:00.00

20 Mayhew, Chris W65 MOST-43  8:00.00

21 Mecredy, Henry M72 TXLA-43 8:30.00

22 Moure de Godoy, Elva W58 WMST-25 7:38.72

23 Orphanides, Greg M40 COOG-25 4:50.23

24 Penney, Sandra W55 UC26-26  5:30.33

25 Risinger, Vicki W35 WMST-25 5:40.00

26 Rollins, Bruce W M69 VCM-33 6:05.00

27 Sauer, DeEtte W77 MOST-43 9:16.70

28 Seagraves, Bob A M62 GTX-43 5:55.00

29 Van Allen, Lauren W38 TFAM-26 8:00.00

30 Van Nood, Nicole W47 RICE-25  5:04.22

31 Visser, Linda W48 CO0G-25 5:12.01

32 Vogel, Jake M31 ASC-43 4:10.99

33 Waters, Steve M60 NBM-43  4:58.03

34 Wingenroth, Kris W65 WHY-25  6:42.07

35 Wood, Larry M65 TXLA-43  5:27.00

36 Wood, Steve M58 RIDG-26  5:30.00

37 Woolley, Ken M60 NTXL-26  6:40.00

38 Zhan, Michael ] M50 TXLA-43 6:18.53




Woodlands Masters Swim Team

#29 Men 50 Yard Breaststroke

A

18+ NATL: 24.53 2015 ROSTYSLAV FEDYN/
25+ NATL: 23.87 2010 MARK GANGLOFF
30+ NATL: 24.352015 MATT GREVERS
35+ NATL: 25.352010 STEVE WEST
40+ NATL: 25.02 2016 JARROD MARRS
45+ NATL: 26.052017 STEVE WEST
50+ NATL: 26.452014 DAVID GUTHRIE
55+ NATL: 26.72 2018 CARLO TRAVAINI
60+ NATL: 28.302018 BRUCE KONE
65+ NATL: 28.882018 RICK COLELLA
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f8 Finals
3 Oster, James 77 MOST-43 2:45.00
4 Casimir, Craig 46 UC25-25 1:05.00
5 Raiborn, Louis M 87 MOST-43 1:16.27
Heat 2 of8 Finals
2 Fragoso, Pastor 44 UH20-25 55.55
3 Cates, Gary 67 NTXL-26 46.75
4 Bludworth, Rocky 59 UC26-26 42.10
5 Hoffman, Charles 56 SCAT-25 44,12
6 Nielsen, Peter 58 UC43-43 50.00
7 Thatcher, Sandy 75 TFAM-26 58.00
Heat 3 of 8 Finals
1 Welty, Bob 74 NTXL-26 42.00
2 Lane, Bert] 48 TFAM-26 40.00
3 Marshall, Dirk 56 UH20-25 40.00
4 Foong, David 35 CO0G-25 39.01
5 O'Connell, Eddie L 47 MOST-43 39.90
6 Bakici, Ismail 44 UC43-43 40.00
7 Duong, William 29 FCST-25 40.06
8 McAlister, Alfred 70 TXLA-43 42.02
Heat 4 of 8 Finals
1 Boak, Thomas 75 WMST-25 39.00
2 Cole, Alan 53 TFAM-26 37.75
3 Ohnstad, Bradley 62 RICE-25 37.48
4 George, Nathan 40 TFAM-26 36.84
5 Krainik, Gregory 64 NTXL-26 37.44
6 Pegues, Lex 58 MOST-43 37.58
7 Wong, Chun 48 FCST-25 38.00
8 Rollins, Bruce W 69 VCM-33 39.01
Heat 5of8 Finals
1 Henderson, Mike 57 WL0O0-43 35.68
2 Michaels, Charles 60 MOST-43 35.00
3 Kelsoe, Robert 65 NTXL-26 34.50
4 Gale, Andrew 52 MOST-43 34.00
5 Becker, Brandon 26 DAMM-26  34.09
6 Black, Boyd 62 RICE-25 34.95
7 Heck, Steven 69 UC24-24 35.35
8 Godoy, Francisco 60 WMST-25 36.00
Heat 6 of 8 Finals
1 Richey, Steven 58 MOST-43 33.47
2 McCauley, Michael 40 PACK-25 33.00
3 Camacho, Yoel 42 MOB-25 32.73
4 Demand, Andrew 36 ASC-43 31.84
5 Massey, Ryan 23 PACK-25 31.99
6 Pallan, Toby 47 TFAM-26 33.00
7 Nielsen, Erik A 22 UC43-43 33.00
8 James, Marty 46 TXLA-43 34.00

Heat 7 of 8 Finals
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1 Markovic, Srdan 35 LRM-23 30.41
2 Neville, Richard 62 NTXL-26 29.92
3 Doll, Dave 55 TFAM-26 29.80
4 Mastracchio, Dominic 44 RICE-25 29.56
5 Miller, Jake A 24 PACK-25 29.66
6 Jackson, Scott ] 43 TFAM-26 29.87
7 Lee, Michael T 23 RICE-25 29.95
8 Glass, Mark W 44 NTXL-26 31.45
Heat 8 of 8 Finals
1 Kone, Bruce C 61 UC25-25 28.30
2 Bermudez, Oscar 40 CO0G-25 27.89
3 Aceino, Alexander 28 UC25-25 27.39
4 Lamb, Joshua 24 PACK-25 25.99
5 Marrs, Jarrod 43 CO0OG-25 26.00
6 Smiddy, Andrew 26 WMST-25 27.68
7 Connolly, James 49 RICE-25 28.00
8 Armstrong, Jonathan 43 WMST-25  29.43
#30 Women 50 Yard Breaststroke
18+ NATL: 27.76 2014 KATIE MEILI
25+ NATL: 27.102016 KATIE MEILI
30+ NATL: 28.48 2008 KATIE MCCLELLAND
35+ NATL: 28.512014 KATIE GLENN
40+ NATL: 28.712018 KATIE GLENN
45+ NATL: 30.17 2007 CAROLINE KRATTLI
50+ NATL: 31.612018 S VON DER LIPPE
55+ NATL: 32.13 2017 CAROLINE KRATTLI]
60+ NATL: 33.792017 MELINDA MANN
65+ NATL: 36.58 2018 MELINDA WOLFF
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of4 Finals
2 Conley, Carolynn

3 Hlavacek, Ida
4 Kole, Tessa
5 Graun, Chelsea

6 Moure de Godoy, Elva

Heat 2 of4 Finals

70 MOST-43 1:22.12

76 VMST-12 59.12
45 CO0G-25 51.51
38 SCAT-25 53.00

58 WMST-25 1:00.00

1 Custer, Cathy 63 NTXL-26 50.58
2 Pike-Luckey, Annemieke 54 RICE-25 47.08
3 Irawan, Yuni 55 TXLA-43 43.00
4 Griffith, Sharyl L 58 PCAT-26 42.00
5 Wakefield, Kyra 53 WMST-25 42.62
6 Leilich, Joann 80 WMST-25  46.39
7 Vitt, Ann 72 MOST-43 50.24
8 Tompkins, Rebecca 53 SWYM-25 51.00
Heat 3 of4 Finals
1 Schinkel, De Shann B 54 MOST-43 41.98
2 Maccurdy, Krissy 66 NTXL-26 40.00
3 Nates, Kristin 52 WMST-25  39.30
4 McKelvey, Christina ] 65 NTXL-26 38.15
5 Eakle, Julie O 58 MOST-43 38.32
6 Schauwecker, Jessica 29 FAST-26 40.00
7 Arriola Clemenz, Maria 42 TFAM-26 40.59
8 Risinger, Vicki 35 WMST-25 42.00

Heat 4 of4 Finals

1 Toth, Christina M 38 WMST-25 37.67
2 Lu, Yidan 29 DAMM-26  37.27
3 Byron, Beth 36 TXLA-43 35.50
4 Warren, Laura 38 UC43-43 29.16
5 Van Nood, Nicole 47 RICE-25 34.90
6 Gaulke, Ashleigh 32 TFAM-26 36.61
7 Schmidt, Misty 26 WL0OO0-43 37.44
8 Stubert, Hannah 29 FHAM-43 37.81
#31 Men 200 Yard Freestyle
18+ NATL: 1:35.02 2009 ANDY GRANT
25+ NATL: 1:31.93 2013 DARIAN TOWNSEN
30+ NATL: 1:34.00 2014 DARIAN TOWNSEN
35+ NATL: 1:36.56 2008 JOSH DAVIS
40+ NATL: 1:38.23 2015 JOSH DAVIS
45+ NATL: 1:41.69 2010 DAVID SIMS
50+ NATL: 1:43.76 2009 ROWDY GAINES
55+ NATL: 1:48.79 2010 MICHAEL MANN
60+ NATL: 1:51.08 2015 RICK COLELLA
65+ NATL: 1:52.57 2017 RICK COLELLA
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f6 Finals
2 Blake, William 82 MOST-43 3:25.00
3 Fragoso, Pastor 44 UH20-25 3:03.03
4 Welty, Bob 74 NTXL-26  2:45.00
5 Ellis, Andrew 50 UMAC-10 2:45.00
6 Johnston, Graham 87 MOST-43 3:12.09
7 Wood, Craig A 78 MOB-25  4:20.00
Heat 2 of 6 Finals
1 Correia, Davi 43 UC43-43  2:40.00
O'Connell, Eddie L 47 MOST-43 2:33.63
Gale, Andrew 52 MOST-43 2:30.00
Keen, John 55 CO0G-25 2:26.99
Lane, Bert ] 48 TFAM-26 2:30.00
Zhan, Michael ] 50 TXLA-43 2:32.08
Kelly, Mark 63 UH20-25 2:36.00
Bludworth, Rocky 59 UC26-26 2:43.23
Heat 3 of 6 Finals
Wright, Stephen 60 TXLA-43  2:22.00
Harman, Brad 50 UC26-26 2:16.30
Marshall, Dirk 56 UH20-25 2:16.00
Heck, Steven 69 UC24-24 2:12.12
Richey, Steven 58 MOST-43 2:13.67

Alkire, Jim
Wolfhagen, Niels

Burlingame, Douglas

60 DAMM-26 2:16.14
62 WMST-25 2:17.00
59 DAMM-26 2:26.58

O N OUL D WNRg 00NOULE WNRPg N0 U WN

Heat 4 of 6 Finals
Wood, Larry 65 TXLA-43  2:11.00
Doll, Dave 55 TFAM-26 2:10.00
Hague, David ] 65 NTXL-26  2:07.55
Stinchcombe, Maxwell 62 TXLA-43 2:02.97
Guirl, Michael 48 MOST-43 2:03.82
Archer, Branch 59 TXLA-43  2:08.00
Doyle, Michael 55 NTXL-26  2:10.83
Thomas, Eric ] 56 RICE-25  2:12.06
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Heat 4 of 5 Finals

1 Waters, Steve 60 NBM-43  2:02.51 1 Platt, Jessica 41 WMST-25 2:26.03
2 McLaughlin, Matthew 27 NTXL-26 2:01.50 2 Plevich, Beth 57 TXLA-43  2:20.22
3 Wood, Steve 58 RIDG-26  2:00.00 3 Ingraham, Susan 59 MOST-43 2:14.19
4 Sandwisch, Trent 22 TFAM-26 2:00.00 4 Matherne, Susan 57 RICE-25  2:13.00
5 Quint, Marcus 24 UC43-43 2:00.00 5 McDonough, Diana 55 TFAM-26 2:13.90
6 Johnson, Adam 31 ASC-43 2:00.00 6 Penney, Sandra 55 UC26-26 2:20.12
7 Glass, Mark W 44 NTXL-26 2:01.61 7 Heil, Michelle 48 TFAM-26 2:22.50
8 Campbell, Marshall 53 RIDG-26  2:02.59 8 Van Allen, Lauren 38 TFAM-26 2:27.89
Heat 6 of 6 Finals Heat 5of5 Finals
1 Orphanides, Greg 40 COOG-25 1:58.62 1 Campbell, Patricia 55 RIDG-26  2:11.00
2 Nichols, Stephen 55 MOST-43 1:56.00 2 Frees, Heather 35 NTXL-26 2:07.92
3 Reeves, Mark 29 RICE-25 1:53.24 3 Balz, Marielle 27 ASC-43 2:06.50
4 Escalante, Rodolfo 29 RICE-25 1:45.76 4 Stone, Stephanie 51 NTXL-26 2:05.00
5 Sussmeier, Robert 28 NTXL-26 1:49.00 5 Rembach, Alisha 30 DADS-25 2:05.91
6 Terrell, Ky 43 GTX-43 1:55.00 6 Gould, Diane 51 NBM-43  2:07.29
7 Svoboda, Jim 40 CFSC-25 1:58.00 7 Norton, Rebecca 38 CO0OG-25 2:10.00
8 Plaetzer, Alexander 29 DADS-25 1:59.90 8 Kerscher, Ilsa 43 WMST-25 2:12.00
#32 Women 200 Yard Freestyle #33 Men 100 Yard IM
18+ NATL: 1:43.28 2009 DANA VOLLMER 18+ NATL: 49.23 2018 LUCAS BUREAU
25+ NATL: 1:48.80 2001 LIMIN LIU 25+ NATL: 47.77 2014 DARIAN TOWNSEND
30+ NATL: 1:43.46 2012 ERIKA ERNDL 30+ NATL: 47.712017 RYAN LOCHTE
35+ NATL: 1:51.55 1997 K PIPES-NEILSEN 35+ NATL: 49.01 2017 JEFF NATALIZIO
40+ NATL: 1:51.06 2002 K PIPES-NEILSEN 40+ NATL: 51.07 2015 JEFF COMMINGS
45+ NATL: 1:53.28 2007 K PIPES-NEILSEN 45+ NATL: 52.142010 RICHARD HUGHEY
50+ NATL: 1:58.34 2016 ELLEN REYNOLDS 50+ NATL: 53.602017 MIKE IRVIN
55+ NATL: 1:57.90 2017 KARLYN PIPES 55+ NATL: 55.852016 STEVE WOOD
60+ NATL: 2:05.75 2016 LAURA VAL 60+ NATL: 57.23 2013 RICKCOLELLA
65+ NATL: 2:07.23 2018 LAURA VAL 65+ NATL: 57.452017 RICKCOLELLA
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Finals Heat 1of7 Finals
2 Hlavacek, Ida 76 VMST-12 4:00.00 3 Thatcher, Sandy 75 TFAM-26 1:46.00
3 Sauer, DeEtte 77 MOST-43 3:43.34 4 Fragoso, Pastor 44 UH20-25 1:41.41
4 Roehrig, Erin M 28 TFAM-26 3:09.24 5 Foong, David 35 CO0G-25 1:45.00
5 Paukert, Judy L 70 MOST-43  3:41.00 6 Johnston, Graham 87 MOST-43 2:00.00
6 Cadena, Lynn 62 MACA-25 3:50.00 Heat 2 of 7 Finals
7 Lane, Kylee 47 TFAM-26  4:25.00 1 Lane, Bert] 48 TFAM-26  1:30.00
Heat 2 of5 Finals 2 Kelly, Mark 63 UH20-25 1:30.00
1 Pederson, Deborah 61 MOST-43 2:56.95 3 Woolley, Ken 60 NTXL-26 1:25.00
2 Schinkel, De Shann B 54 MOST-43 2:48.49 4 Hoffman, Charles 56 SCAT-25 1:22.98
3 Boak, Carolyn 73 WMST-25 2:44.10 5 McAlister, Alfred 70 TXLA-43 1:24.03
4 Arriola Clemenz, Maria 42 TFAM-26 2:40.00 6 Bludworth, Rocky 59 UC26-26 1:25.27
5 Coolman, Kathleen 49 TFAM-26 2:40.12 7 Wong, Chun 48 FCST-25 1:30.00
6 Klimko, Sue 59 DAMM-26 2:45.00 8 Alvarez, Jose Oliverio 44 DADS-25 1:35.00
7 Pike-Luckey, Annemieke 54 RICE-25  2:53.29 Heat 3 of7 Finals
8 Linerode, Lisa 40 UH20-25 3:00.00 1 Godoy, Francisco 60 WMST-25 1:18.00
Heat 3 of5 Finals 2 Krainik, Gregory 64 NTXL-26 1:15.44
1 Morrison, Lynn 64 NTXL-26 2:40.00 3 Fox, Craig 64 DADS-25 1:14.00
2 Hubbard, Cheryl 51 CO0G-25 2:36.00 4 Doyle, Michael 55 NTXL-26 1:12.00
3 Hines, Mary Anne 61 WMST-25 2:32.89 5 Duong, William 29 FCST-25  1:13.03
4 McEachern, Jennifer 45 TFAM-26 2:29.29 6 George, Nathan 40 TFAM-26 1:14.55
5 Kruppa, Catherine 45 CO0G-25 2:32.87 7 Burlingame, Douglas 59 DAMM-26 1:15.50
6 Loux, Debbie 60 MACA-25 2:35.00 8 Bakici, Ismail 44 UC43-43 1:20.00
7 Lu,Yidan 29 DAMM-26 2:38.39
8 Tompkins, Rebecca 53 SWYM-25 2:40.00

Heat 4 of 7 Finals
1 Pegues, Lex

58 MOST-43  1:10.58

I

5

2 Seagraves, Bob A 62 GTX-43 1:10.00
3 Henderson, Mike 57 WL0OO0O-43 1:09.10
4 Madden, Timothy E 58 RICE-25  1:08.21
5 Pallan, Toby 47 TFAM-26 1:09.00
6 Michell, Jan U 57 NBM-43  1:09.17
7 Michaels, Charles 60 MOST-43 1:10.03
8 Davis, Bryant 37 MOST-43 1:11.18
Heat 5of7 Finals
1 Tanabe, Brett 51 RICE-25 1:07.14
2 McCauley, Michael 40 PACK-25 1:06.00
3 Waters, Steve 60 NBM-43 1:04.30
4 Yang, Jing 32 WMST-25 1:02.85
5 Camacho, Yoel 42 MOB-25 1:03.58
6 Melo, Gabriel 36 WMST-25 1:05.00
7 Kelsoe, Robert 65 NTXL-26 1:07.00
8 Fuselier, Stephen A 59 AAAA-43 1:08.00
Heat 6 of 7 Finals
1 Stibrich, Joshua 42 UC25-25 1:02.65
2 Jones, Cody 44 COOG-25 1:01.46
3 Kennedy, Patrick 46 TFAM-26 59.74
4 Kone, Bruce C 61 UC25-25 59.33
5 Jackson, Scott ] 43 TFAM-26 59.58
6 McLaughlin, Matthew 27 NTXL-26 1:00.50
7 McEachern, Derek 46 TFAM-26 1:02.20
8 Glass, Mark W 44 NTXL-26 1:02.68
Heat 7 of 7 Finals
1 Demand, Andrew 36 ASC-43 57.98
2 Connolly, James 49 RICE-25 56.00
3 Marrs, Jarrod 43 CO0G-25 53.54
4 Vogel, Jake 31 ASC-43 51.29
5 Aceino, Alexander 28 UC25-25 51.82
6 Smiddy, Andrew 26 WMST-25  55.98
7 Massey, Ryan 23 PACK-25 56.99
8 Armstrong, Jonathan 43 WMST-25  58.43
#34 Women 100 Yard IM
18+ NATL: 53.02 2014 KATIE MEILI
25+ NATL: 54.40 2017 DANIELLE HERRMA
30+ NATL: 57.012000 ANGEL MARTINO
35+ NATL: 57.252017 GABRIELLE CHANG
40+ NATL: 57.952012 ERIKA BRAUN
45+ NATL: 59.392012 FALL WILLEBOORD
50+ NATL: 1:01.28 2016 FALL WILLEBOORD!
55+ NATL: 1:02.34 2017 KARLYN PIPES
60+ NATL: 1:06.74 2018 PENNY NOYES
65+ NATL: 1:09.44 2017 LAURA VAL
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of6 Finals
3 Graun, Chelsea 38 SCAT-25  2:15.00

4 Stewart, Jamie
5 Mayhew, Chris

70 MOST-43  1:50.00
65 MOST-43  2:00.00




Woodlands Masters Swim Team

Heat 2 (#34 Women 100 Yard IM)

He

He

He:

Moure de Godoy, Elva
Vitt, Ann

Gilbert, Constance
Stubert, Hannah
Roehrig, Erin M
Klimko, Sue
Coolman, Kathleen

t 3 of6 Finals

Irawan, Yuni

Boak, Carolyn
Hengstenberg, Susan
Gordon, Megan
Maccurdy, Krissy
Kruppa, Catherine
Van Allen, Lauren
Kole, Tessa

t 4 of 6 Finals

Wang, Sheena
McKelvey, Christina |

Arriola Clemenz, Maria

Valdez, Elaine S
Morrison, Lynn
Woolslayer, Jeannie L
Risinger, Vicki
Wakefield, Kyra

t 50f6 Finals

Skidmore, Kelsea
Plevich, Beth
Teller, Jordan
Mruczek, Rachel L
Ullholm, Meghan
0'Brien, Margaret
Schmidt, Misty
Eakle, Julie O

Heat 6 of 6 Finals

O N UL WNRg ONOULDS WNRgg O0NOULD WNRPgGg 0N OULE WNRPg NO UL WN R

Traudt, Tama
Schauwecker, Jessica
Byron, Beth

Visser, Linda

Toth, Christina M
Matherne, Susan
Scaparra, Joan
Gaulke, Ashleigh

58 WMST-25
72 MOST-43
56 UH20-25
29 FHAM-43
28 TFAM-26
59 DAMM-26
49 TFAM-26

55 TXLA-43
73 WMST-25
39 TFAM-26
31 UH20-25
66 NTXL-26
45 CO0G-25
38 TFAM-26
45 CO0G-25

23 TXLA-43
65 NTXL-26
42 TFAM-26
63 MOST-43
64 NTXL-26
65 NTXL-26
35 WMST-25
53 WMST-25

28 CO0G-25
57 TXLA-43
35 BSMT-31
19 UC03-3
40 TFAM-26
27 WMST-25
26 WLOO-43
58 MOST-43

45 ASC-43
29 FAST-26
36 TXLA-43
48 CO0G-25
38 WMST-25
57 RICE-25
32 ASC-43
32 TFAM-26

1:42.49
1:40.42
1:40.00
1:32.44
1:39.80
1:40.00
1:42.08

1:31.00
1:26.90
1:23.71
1:21.33
1:22.00
1:24.78
1:29.84
1:32.23

1:20.00
1:19.68
1:18.84
1:16.96
1:18.55
1:19.00
1:20.00
1:20.40

1:15.99
1:15.15
1:13.58
1:13.50
1:13.58
1:14.60
1:15.16
1:16.45

1:12.00
1:12.00
1:10.05
1:05.20
1:09.43
1:10.16
1:12.00
1:13.08

#35 Men 100 Yard Backstroke
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Referee : Claude Humbert

Meet Program - Sunday

#36 Women 100 Yard Backstroke

18+ NATL: 45.36 2012 EUGENE GODSOE 18+ NATL: 55.902010 EMILE EWING
25+ NATL: 45.952010 ADAM MANIA 25+ NATL: 54.062010 TANICA JAMISON
30+ NATL: 46.342013 ADAM MANIA 30+ NATL: 54.602011 NORIKO INADA
35+ NATL: 47.86 2017 JEFF NATALIZIO 35+ NATL: 53.582017 NORIKO INADA
40+ NATL: 48.49 2009 MICHAEL ROSS 40+ NATL: 56.03 2011 SHERIHART
45+ NATL: 51.552011 CHRIS STEVENSON 45+ NATL: 57.83 2010 ELLEN REYNOLDS
50+ NATL: 52.72 2015 FRITZ BEDFORD 50+ NATL: 59.19 2016 FALL WILLEBOORD
55+ NATL: 53.812017 STEVE WOOD 55+ NATL:1:00.80 2017 KARLYN PIPES
60+ NATL: 57.462016 TOM BARTON 60+ NATL: 1:03.72 2013 LAURA VAL
65+ NATL: 59.62 2013 HUGH WILDER 65+ NATL: 1:03.96 2018 LAURA VAL
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Finals Heat 1of5 Finals
2 Wood, Craig A 78 MOB-25  2:20.00 3 Sievert, Sara 93 MOST-43 2:44.88
3 Raiborn, Louis M 87 MOST-43 2:01.63 4 Hlavacek, Ida 76 VMST-12 2:01.13
4 Drewes, Frank 49 DASC-26  1:45.49 5 Dusenbury, Lynn M 70 MOST-43 2:02.30
5 Johnston, Graham 87 MOST-43 2:00.00 6 Conley, Carolynn 70 MOST-43 4:00.00
6 Fragoso, Pastor 44 UH20-25 2:02.02 Heat 2 of 5 Finals
Heat 2 of5 Finals 1 Paukert, Judy L 70 MOST-43 1:58.00
1 Correia, Davi 43 UC43-43 1:40.00 2 Miller, Jan A 68 MOST-43 1:43.77
2 Mecredy, Henry 72 TXLA-43 1:30.20 3 Roehrig, Erin M 28 TFAM-26 1:37.59
3 McAlister, Alfred 70 TXLA-43 1:27.58 4 Tompkins, Rebecca 53 SWYM-25 1:30.00
4 Bludworth, Rocky 59 UC26-26 1:24.50 5 Vitt, Ann 72 MOST-43 1:33.73
5 Woolley, Ken 60 NTXL-26 1:26.00 6 Pederson, Deborah 61 MOST-43 1:42.11
6 Bakici, Ismail 44 UC43-43 1:30.00 7 Stewart, Jamie 70 MOST-43 1:49.00
7 Boak, Thomas 75 WMST-25 1:35.00 8 Pike-Luckey, Annemieke 54 RICE-25  1:59.00
8 Thatcher, Sandy 75 TFAM-26  1:44.00 Heat 3 of 5 Finals
Heat 3 of5 Finals 1 Irawan, Yuni 55 TXLA-43 1:27.88
1 Wong, Chun 48 FCST-25 1:20.00 2 Hubbard, Cheryl 51 COOG-25 1:24.08
2 Marshall, Dirk 56 UH20-25 1:20.00 3 Loux, Debbie 60 MACA-25 1:20.00
3 Welty, Bob 74 NTXL-26  1:18.00 4 Wakefield, Kyra 53 WMST-25 1:19.70
4 Michaels, Charles 60 MOST-43 1:13.12 5 Nunnallee, Deborah 62 WMST-25 1:20.00
5 Burlingame, Douglas 59 DAMM-26 1:17.16 6 Hines, Mary Anne 61 WMST-25 1:22.57
6 Krainik, Gregory 64 NTXL-26 1:19.38 7 Cooper, Renee N 54 UC25-25 1:25.49
7 Doll, Dave 55 TFAM-26 1:20.00 8 Linerode, Lisa 40 UH20-25 1:30.00
8 Zhan, Michael | 50 TXLA-43 1:20.88 Heat 4 of 5 Finals
Heat 4 of5 Finals 1 Eakle, Julie O 58 MOST-43 1:16.78
1 Jackson, Scott] 43 TFAM-26 1:10.68 2 Risinger, Vicki 35 WMST-25 1:15.00
2 Pegues, Lex 58 MOST-43 1:10.00 3 Gordon, Megan 31 UH20-25 1:13.74
3 Heck, Steven 69 UC24-24 1:09.09 4 Norton, Rebecca 38 CO0G-25 1:13.26
4 Archer, Branch 59 TXLA-43 1:07.43 5 Toth, Christina M 38 WMST-25 1:13.30
5 Tharp, Greg 68 WMST-25 1:08.40 6 McEachern, Jennifer 45 TFAM-26 1:14.14
6 Cole, Alan 53 TFAM-26 1:10.00 7 Tuttle-Best, Ann 44 DASC-26 1:15.30
7 Gale, Andrew 52 MOST-43 1:10.00 8 Skidmore, Kelsea 28 CO0G-25 1:16.90
8 Black, Boyd 62 RICE-25 1:10.95 Heat 5 of5 Finals
Heat 5 of5 Finals 1 Bailey, Monica 57 NTXL-26 1:12.00
1 Moffett, Aaron 41 UC43-43 1:05.19 2 Teller, Jordan 35 BSMT-31 1:08.01
2 Schatz, Gary 64 WMST-25 1:03.90 3 Gould, Diane 51 NBM-43  1:07.00
3 Escalante, Rodolfo 29 RICE-25  1:00.00 4 Stone, Stephanie 51 NTXL-26  1:05.30
4 Sussmeier, Robert 28 NTXL-26 55.00 5 McDonough, Danielle 30 TFAM-26 1:06.00
5 Quint, Marcus 24 UC43-43 59.00 6 Scaparra, Joan 32 ASC-43 1:07.40
6 Stibrich, Joshua 42 UC25-25 1:01.41 7 Traudt, Tama 45 ASC-43 1:09.04
7 Svoboda, Jim 40 CFSC-25 1:05.00 8 Schauwecker, Jessica 29 FAST-26  1:12.00
8 Myers, Ross 59 DAMM-26 1:06.05




Woodlands Masters Swim Team

Referee : Claude Humbert
Meet Program - Sunday

Heat 6 of 11 Finals

Godoy, Francisco
Archer, Branch
0O'Brien, Thomas
Doyle, Michael
Richey, Steven
Davis, Bryant
Tarter, Peter
Harman, Brad

t 7of11 Finals

Camacho, Yoel
McCauley, Michael
Plaetzer, Alexander
Jones, Cody
McEachern, Derek
Pallan, Toby

Cole, Alan

Hague, David ]

t 8of11 Finals

McLaughlin, Matthew
Stibrich, Joshua
Farestvedt, Lars
Neville, Richard
Massey, Ryan

Leigh, Jay

Michell, Jan U

Guirl, Michael

Heat 9of11 Finals

#37 Men 50 Yard Freestyle 1
18+ NATL: 19.36 2012 JOSH SCHNEIDER 2
25+ NATL: 18.67 2014 BOUSQUET\ADRIAN 3
30+ NATL: 19.332014 ERVIN\ERVIN 4
35+ NATL: 20.012018 ROLAND SCHOEMAN 5
40+ NATL: 20.67 2014 JOSH DAVIS 6
45+ NATL: 21.06 2010 RICHARD HUGHEY 7
50+ NATL: 21.362011 ROWDY GAINES 8
55+ NATL: 21.82 2000 RICHARD ABRAHAN Hea
60+ NATL: 22.30 2005 RICHARD ABRAHAE 1
65+ NATL: 22.102010 RICHARD ABRAHA 2
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3
Heat 1o0f11 Finals 4
1 Oster, James 77 MOST-43 1:45.00 5
2 Raiborn, Louis M 87 MOST-43 43.90 6
3 Thatcher, Sandy 75 TFAM-26 41.00 7
4 Johnston, Graham 87 MOST-43 37.79 8
5 Drewes, Frank 49 DASC-26 40.08 Hea
6 Blake, William 82 MOST-43  42.00 1
7 Wood, Craig A 78 MOB-25  1:00.00 2
Heat 2 of11 Finals 3
1 Woolley, Ken 60 NTXL-26 33.00 4
2 McAlister, Alfred 70 TXLA-43 31.22 5
3 Wright, Stephen 60 TXLA-43 30.99 6
4 Correia, Davi 43 UC43-43 30.00 7
5 Bludworth, Rocky 59 UC26-26 30.44 8
6 Welty, Bob 74 NTXL-26 31.00 a
7 Casimir, Craig 46 UC25-25 32.00 1
8 Nielsen, Peter 58 UC43-43 37.00 2
Heat 3 of11 Finals 3
1 Hoffman, Charles 56 SCAT-25 29.54 4
2 Keen, John 55 CO0G-25 29.50 5
3 Kelly, Mark 63 UH20-25 29.00 6
4 Henderson, Mike 57 WL0OO0-43 28.58 7
5 Cates, Gary 67 NTXL-26 28.75 8
6 Burlingame, Douglas 59 DAMM-26  29.48 Heal
7 0'Connell, Eddie L 47 MOST-43 29.54 1
8 Duong, William 29 FCST-25 29.61 2
Heat 4 of11 Finals 3
1 Becker, Brandon 26 DAMM-26  28.26 4
2 Wolfhagen, Niels 62 WMST-25 28.00 5
3 Tharp, Greg 68 WMST-25  28.00 6
4 Michaels, Charles 60 MOST-43 28.00 7
5 Seagraves, Bob A 62 GTX-43 28.00 8
6 Wong, Chun 48 FCST-25 28.00 Hea
7 Rollins, Bruce W 69 VCM-33 28.15 1
8 Lane, Bert] 48 TFAM-26 28.46 2
Heat 5o0f11 Finals 3
1 Alkire, Jim 60 DAMM-26  27.74 4
2 Heck, Steven 69 UC24-24 27.27 5
3 Blackwood, Tim 56 TXLA-43 2717 6
4 Myers, Ross 59 DAMM-26  26.68 7
5 James, Marty 46 TXLA-43 27.00 8
6 Tanabe, Brett 51 RICE-25 27.22
7 Black, Boyd 62 RICE-25 27.50
8 Boak, Thomas 75 WMST-25  28.00

Stinchcombe, Maxwell
Nichols, Stephen
Currin, Jack

Glass, Mark W

Kone, Bruce C

Melo, Gabriel
Morford, Mike

Schatz, Gary

t 10 of 11 Finals

Girani, Joseph
Sandwisch, Trent
Connolly, James
Reeves, Mark
Khoroletc, Vladislav
Markovic, Srdan
Quint, Marcus
Wood, Steve

t 11 of 11 Finals

Nielsen, Erik A
Smiddy, Andrew
Hashioka, Yasushi
Aceino, Alexander

De Groot, John
Demand, Andrew
Mastracchio, Dominic
Miller, Jake A
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60 WMST-25
59 TXLA-43
25 NTXL-26
55 NTXL-26
58 MOST-43
37 MOST-43
58 NTXL-26
50 UC26-26

42 MOB-25
40 PACK-25
29 DADS-25
44 COOG-25
46 TFAM-26
47 TFAM-26
53 TFAM-26
65 NTXL-26

27 NTXL-26
42 UC25-25
55 WMST-25
62 NTXL-26
23 PACK-25
60 STAR-26
57 NBM-43
48 MOST-43

62 TXLA-43
55 MOST-43
49 02-26

44 NTXL-26
61 UC25-25
36 WMST-25
31 ASC-43
64 WMST-25

28 WMST-25
22 TFAM-26
49 RICE-25
29 RICE-25
25 NITR-43
35 LRM-23
24 UC43-43
58 RIDG-26

22 UC43-43
26 WMST-25
32 DADS-25
28 UC25-25
49 RICE-25
36 ASC-43
44 RICE-25
24 PACK-25

26.55
26.40
26.01
25.67
25.94
26.28
26.40
26.59

25.33
25.00
25.00
24.73
24.90
25.00
25.30
25.55

24.50
24.25
24.11
23.91
23.99
24.12
24.48
24.70

23.67
23.50
23.25
23.08
23.15
23.50
23.56
23.82

23.00
23.00
22.75
22.64
22.70
22.75
23.00
23.00

22.60
22.33
21.90
20.81
21.76
22.19
22.49
22.62

#38 Women 50 Yard Freestyle

L

18+ NATL: 22.212015 VANDERPOOL-WAL
25+ NATL: 22.452018 KATARZYNA WILK
30+ NATL: 22.482012 ERIKA ERNDL
35+ NATL: 22.342007 DARA TORRES
40+ NATL: 21.912007 DARA TORRES
45+ NATL: 23.802017 ERIKA BRAUN
50+ NATL: 24.532016 FALL WILLEBOORD!
55+ NATL: 25.16 2017 SUE WALSH
60+ NATL: 26.20 2018 PENNY NOYES
65+ NATL: 26.552018 LAURA VAL
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of7 Finals
2 Conley, Carolynn 70 MOST-43 1:25.03
3 Dusenbury, Lynn M 70 MOST-43 1:02.00
4 Cadena, Lynn 62 MACA-25 50.59
5 Leilich, Joann 80 WMST-25 1:00.00
6 Sievert, Sara 93 MOST-43 1:16.92
Heat 2 of 7 Finals
1 Stewart, Jamie 70 MOST-43 45.00
2 Moure de Godoy, Elva 58 WMST-25  45.00
3 Miller, Jan A 68 MOST-43 39.20
4 Roehrig, Erin M 28 TFAM-26 36.84
5 Hengstenberg, Susan 39 TFAM-26 37.36
6 Linerode, Lisa 40 UH20-25 40.00
7 Graun, Chelsea 38 SCAT-25 45.00
8 Sauer, DeEtte 77 MOST-43 47.20
Heat 3 of 7 Finals
1 Vitt, Ann 72 MOST-43 35.37
2 Custer, Cathy 63 NTXL-26 34.92
3 Kole, Tessa 45 CO0G-25 33.37
4 Skidmore, Kelsea 28 CO0G-25 32.20
5 Schinkel, De Shann B 54 MOST-43 33.27
6 Klimko, Sue 59 DAMM-26  34.00
7 Pike-Luckey, Annemieke 54 RICE-25 35.04
8 Pederson, Deborah 61 MOST-43 36.23
Heat 4 of 7 Finals
1 Risinger, Vicki 35 WMST-25  32.00
2 Woolslayer, Jeannie L.~ 65 NTXL-26 31.50
3 Arriola Clemenz, Maria 42 TFAM-26 30.62
4 Byron, Beth 36 TXLA-43 30.34
5 Stubert, Hannah 29 FHAM-43 30.57
6 Van Allen, Lauren 38 TFAM-26 31.00
7 Schauwecker, Jessica 29 FAST-26 32.00
8 Tompkins, Rebecca 53 SWYM-25 32.00
Heat 5of7 Finals
1 Loux, Debbie 60 MACA-25 30.00
2 Ullholm, Meghan 40 TFAM-26 29.46
3 McKelvey, Christina ] 65 NTXL-26 29.25
4 Cole, Janie 65 NTXL-26 29.00
5 Toth, Christina M 38 WMST-25  29.17
6 Campbell, Patricia 55 RIDG-26 29.30
7 Schmidt, Misty 26 WLOO-43  29.69
8 McEachern, Jennifer 45 TFAM-26 30.09




Woodlands Masters Swim Team

Heat 6 (#38 Women 50 Yard Freestyle)
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Referee : Claude Humbert

Meet Program - Sunday

1 Morrison, Lynn 64 NTXL-26 28.55
2 0'Brien, Margaret 27 WMST-25 27.88
3 Traudt, Tama 45 ASC-43 27.77
4 Stone, Stephanie 51 NTXL-26 27.30
5 Scaparra, Joan 32 ASC-43 27.77
6 McDonough, Diana 55 TFAM-26 27.85
7 Mruczek, Rachel L 19 UC03-3 27.99
8 Plevich, Beth 57 TXLA-43 28.88
Heat 7 of 7 Finals
1 Frees, Heather 35 NTXL-26 27.08
2 McDonough, Danielle 30 TFAM-26 26.90
3 Rembach, Alisha 30 DADS-25 26.34
4 Warren, Laura 38 UC43-43 23.83
5 Wang, Sheena 23 TXLA-43 25.28
6 Matherne, Susan 57 RICE-25 26.68
7 Visser, Linda 48 CO0G-25 27.00
8 Teller, Jordan 35 BSMT-31 27.26
#39 Men 200 Yard Breaststroke
18+ NATL: 1:57.33 2013 ELLIOT KEEFER
25+ NATL: 1:53.04 2013 BJ JOHNSON
30+ NATL: 1:56.02 2011 ED MOSES
35+ NATL: 1:59.23 2001 RON KARNAUGH
40+ NATL: 2:00.53 2014 STEVE WEST
45+ NATL: 2:02.42 2017 STEVE WEST
50+ NATL: 2:07.25 2014 DAVID GUTHRIE
55+ NATL: 2:07.80 2018 CARLO TRAVAINI
60+ NATL: 2:16.71 2014 RICK COLELLA
65+ NATL: 2:16.70 2017 RICK COLELLA
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of4 Finals
3 McAlister, Alfred 70 TXLA-43 3:49.11
4 Welty, Bob 74 NTXL-26  3:35.00
5 Krainik, Gregory 64 NTXL-26 3:39.60
Heat 2 of4 Finals
2 Wong, Chun 48 FCST-25  3:20.00
3 Foong, David 35 CO0G-25 3:08.50
4 Marshall, Dirk 56 UH20-25 3:00.00
5 Rollins, Bruce W 69 VCM-33 3:01.00
6 Harman, Brad 50 UC26-26 3:15.00
7 Ohnstad, Bradley 62 RICE-25  3:30.00
Heat 3 of4 Finals
1 James, Marty 46 TXLA-43 2:55.00
2 Orphanides, Greg 40 COOG-25 2:50.00
3 Kennedy, Patrick 46 TFAM-26 2:34.69
4 Johnson, Adam 31 ASC-43 2:30.00
5 Doll, Dave 55 TFAM-26 2:30.57
6 Richey, Steven 58 MOST-43 2:47.37
7 Gale, Andrew 52 MOST-43 2:50.13
8 George, Nathan 40 TFAM-26 2:55.00
Heat 4 of4 Finals
1 Lee, Michael T 23 RICE-25  2:22.43
2 Bermudez, Oscar 40 COOG-25 2:18.14
3 Smiddy, Andrew 26 WMST-25 2:14.32
4 Lamb, Joshua 24 PACK-25 2:00.45
5 Marrs, Jarrod 43 CO0G-25 2:10.00
6 Connolly, James 49 RICE-25  2:15.00
7 Jackson, Scott ] 43 TFAM-26 2:22.29
8 Armstrong, Jonathan 43 WMST-25 2:23.43

#40 Women 200 Yard Breaststroke
18+ NATL: 2:06.59 2014 MICAH LAWRENCE
25+ NATL: 2:09.05 2010 MEGAN JENDRICK
30+ NATL: 2:15.99 2013 ERIKA ERNDL
35+ NATL: 2:17.51 2015 KATIE GLENN
40+ NATL: 2:17.06 2006 S VON DER LIPPE
45+ NATL: 2:22.76 2011 S VON DER LIPPE
50+ NATL: 2:29.92 2012 CAROLINE KRATTLI]
55+ NATL: 2:40.19 2009 CATHERINE KOHN
60+ NATL: 2:44.73 2015 LO KNAPP
65+ NATL: 3:01.50 2004 JOANN LEILICH
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of3 Finals
3 Hlavacek, Ida 76 VMST-12 5:41.10
4 Lane, Kylee 47 TFAM-26 4:25.00
5 Cadena, Lynn 62 MACA-25 4:33.63
Heat 2 of3 Finals
1 Lu,Yidan 29 DAMM-26 4:00.00
2 Gilbert, Constance 56 UH20-25 3:40.00
3 Cooper, Renee N 54 UC25-25 3:22.50
4 Nates, Kristin 52 WMST-25 3:15.40
5 Griffith, Sharyl L 58 PCAT-26  3:16.00
6 Leilich, Joann 80 WMST-25 3:37.91
7 Graun, Chelsea 38 SCAT-25 3:45.00
8 Mayhew, Chris 65 MOST-43 4:00.00
Heat 3 of3 Finals
1 Gordon, Megan 31 UH20-25 3:07.12
2 Van Nood, Nicole 47 RICE-25  2:55.00
3 Norton, Rebecca 38 CO0G-25 2:48.41
4 Visser, Linda 48 CO0OG-25 2:36.00
5 Byron, Beth 36 TXLA-43 2:40.31
6 Gaulke, Ashleigh 32 TFAM-26  2:49.94
7 Stubert, Hannah 29 FHAM-43 3:06.59
8 Eakle, Julie O 58 MOST-43 3:10.82
#41 Men 100 Yard Butterfly
18+ NATL: 46.652012 EUGENE GODSOE
25+ NATL: 45.322012 DAVIS TARWATER
30+ NATL: 47.282013 ADAM MANIA
35+ NATL: 47.62 2018 ROLAND SCHOEMAN
40+ NATL: 49.27 2008 MICHAEL ROSS
45+ NATL: 50.90 2010 DAVID SIMS
50+ NATL: 51.73 2013 DAVID SIMS
55+ NATL: 53.68 2018 DAVID SIMS
60+ NATL: 54.702018 PAUL CARTER
65+ NATL: 56.36 2010 RICHARD ABRAHAN
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of7 Finals
3 Mecredy, Henry 72 TXLA-43 1:58.22
4 Correia, Davi 43 UC43-43 1:35.00
5 Hague, David ] 65 NTXL-26  1:45.55
Heat 2 of 7 Finals
1 Rollins, Bruce W 69 VCM-33 1:30.01
2 Alvarez, Jose Oliverio 44 DADS-25 1:28.00
3 Hoffman, Charles 56 SCAT-25 1:26.30
4 Duong, William 29 FCST-25 1:16.78
5 Godoy, Francisco 60 WMST-25 1:25.00
6 Wright, Stephen 60 TXLA-43 1:27.07
7 Woolley, Ken 60 NTXL-26 1:30.00

Heat 3 of 7 Finals
Fox, Craig

Davis, Bryant
Pallan, Toby
Heck, Steven
Seagraves, Bob A
Carlson, Robert
Henderson, Mike
Zhan, Michael ]

t 4 of7 Finals
Blackwood, Tim

Svoboda, Jim

Michell, Jan U
Madden, Timothy E
Stinchcombe, Maxwell
Schatz, Gary

O'Brien, Thomas
Tharp, Greg

t 5of7 Finals
Archer, Branch

Doyle, Michael
McEachern, Derek
Escalante, Rodolfo
Glass, Mark W
Waters, Steve
Leigh, Jay
Kelsoe, Robert

t 6 of7 Finals
McLaughlin, Matthew
Campbell, Marshall
Farestvedt, Lars
Kone, Bruce C
Plaetzer, Alexander
Terrell, Ky
Yang, Jing
Morford, Mike

t 7 of 7 Finals
Wood, Steve

Miller, Jake A
Hendricks, Kyle B
Aceino, Alexander
Vogel, Jake
Sandwisch, Trent
Nichols, Stephen
Currin, Jack

He

He

He:

B ONO U WNRD ONOUTA WNREEG ®NO0UAWNRS OO U WN R

He

O N OUT A WN

64 DADS-25
37 MOST-43
47 TFAM-26
69 UC24-24
62 GTX-43
66 RGSC-20
57 WLOO-43
50 TXLA-43

56 TXLA-43
40 CFSC-25
57 NBM-43
58 RICE-25
62 TXLA-43
64 WMST-25
25 NTXL-26
68 WMST-25

59 TXLA-43
55 NTXL-26
46 TFAM-26
29 RICE-25
44 NTXL-26
60 NBM-43
60 STAR-26
65 NTXL-26

27 NTXL-26
53 RIDG-26
55 WMST-25
61 UC25-25
29 DADS-25
43 GTX-43
32 WMST-25
31 ASC-43

58 RIDG-26
24 PACK-25
23 PACK-25
28 UC25-25
31 ASC-43

22 TFAM-26
55 MOST-43
49 02-26

1:14.00
1:11.21
1:10.00
1:09.09
1:10.00
1:10.30
1:13.07
1:15.78

1:08.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:04.61
1:04.91
1:05.00
1:05.13
1:09.00

1:03.18
1:01.65
1:01.20
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:01.44
1:01.84
1:04.50

59.50
59.10
58.89
58.32
58.50
59.00
59.39
59.98

58.00
56.57
51.99
48.69
49.87
56.00
57.00
58.15




Woodlands Masters Swim Team

#42 Women 100 Yard Butterfly
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USMS 2019 SCY South Central Zone Championship, Sanction #: 259-S003

Referee : Claude Humbert
Meet Program - Sunday

#44 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

#46 Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

18+ NATL: 52.30 2009 DANA VOLLMER
25+ NATL: 53.20 2015 AMANDA SIMS
30+ NATL: 55.011999 ANGEL MARTINO
35+ NATL: 55.78 2003 SVON DER LIPPE
40+ NATL: 54.83 2009 SVON DER LIPPE
45+ NATL: 56.97 2011 S VON DER LIPPE
50+ NATL: 1:00.17 2013 JILL HERNANDEZ
55+ NATL:1:00.41 2017 KARLYN PIPES
60+ NATL: 1:04.27 2012 LAURA VAL
65+ NATL: 1:06.70 2017 LAURA VAL
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f3 Finals
3 Moure de Godoy, Elva 58 WMST-25 2:10.00
4 Paukert, Judy L 70 MOST-43 2:03.00
5 Sauer, DeEtte 77 MOST-43 2:06.72
Heat 2 of3 Finals
1 Cooper, Renee N 54 UC25-25 1:40.19
2 Wingenroth, Kris 65 WHY-25 1:26.66
3 Valdez, Elaine S 63 MOST-43 1:15.43
4 Ullholm, Meghan 40 TFAM-26 1:13.10
5 Scaparra, Joan 32 ASC-43 1:13.42
6 Hubbard, Cheryl 51 CO0G-25 1:20.20
7 Gaulke, Ashleigh 32 TFAM-26 1:30.00
8 Stewart, Jamie 70 MOST-43 1:45.36
Heat 3 of3 Finals
1 Wang, Sheena 23 TXLA-43 1:10.00
2 Traudt, Tama 45 ASC-43 1:09.00
3 Toth, Christina M 38 WMST-25 1:08.45
4 Rembach, Alisha 30 DADS-25 1:02.81
5 Frees, Heather 35 NTXL-26 1:05.65
6 Ingraham, Susan 59 MOST-43 1:08.92
7 Penney, Sandra 55 UC26-26 1:10.00
8 0'Brien, Margaret 27 WMST-25 1:10.39

#43 Mixed 400 Yard Medley Relay

18+W NATL: 3:56.63 2017 MARCIA'S ENTHUS
T CHOY, P YAMAUCH], A SIMS, C BREED
25+W NATL: 4:00.63 2017 CLUB TRIBE
A CZAPLICKI, K HARRIS, M FALCONE, K GRIER
35+W NATL: 4:04.48 2015 NCMS
J STRINGER, K LINDAUER, A UHL, E BRAUN
45+W NATL: 4:12.53 2010 OREGON REIGN MA
V JENKINS, C CRABBE, A DELMAGE, K ANDRUS-HUG
55+W NATL: 4:38.48 2013 UCLA BRUIN MAST
K EINSIDLER, ] COOK, C CIRAULO, V HIBBEN
65+W NATL: 5:27.83 2017 VIRGINIA MASTER
M BARRY, B BOSLEGO, S LOFTUS-CHARLEY, K UMBI
75+W NATL: 8:44.42 1998 WALNUT CREEK MA
P PREVETZ, S JOY, ] DURSTON, M JANE REEVES
18+M NATL: 3:24.55 2016 ARIZONA MASTERS
D ADALSTEINSSON, D KNITTLE, B CREAGER, Z DALK
25+M NATL: 3:17.17 2018 RICE AQUATICS
A SURHOFF, E FRIEDLAND, B COLLINS, W WAGNER
35+M NATL: 3:28.46 2009 LONGHORN AQUAT]I
A RASMUSSEN, T BARTEE, T BLESSING, M VAROZZA
Team Relay Seed Time

- Entries & Heat Sheets to be posted after Event #32

18+W NATL: 1:35.66 2016 CLUB TRIBE ALUM
G MIZERAK, S SHANER, C HURTUBISE, K GRIER
25+W NATL: 1:35.01 2015 THE OLYMPIC CLU
O'DONNELL-MCCARTH, K KASTES, M GILL, K RAATZ
35+W NATL: 1:36.42 2015 NCMS
K LINDAUER, A UHL, ] STRINGER, E BRAUN
45+W NATL: 1:40.44 2011 COLORADO MASTEL
K GARNIER, C SAPPEY, A SCOTT-KUBE, S VON DER Ij
55+W NATL: 1:45.60 2017 PALM BEACH MAST
K PIPES, E JONES, K TREIBLE SLATON, C WENZEL
65+W NATL: 2:09.98 2015 PUGET SOUND MAS
S PREISSLER, T LECLERCQ, K CARRUTHERS, S WEL(Q
75+W NATL: 2:41.53 2017 TAMALPAIS AQUAT
B HANSEN, K JAFFE, E MOONEY, N RIDOUT
18+M NATL:1:18.32 2010 NORTH CAROLINA
N BRUNELLI, C JONES, N WESTBY, ] SKUBA
25+M NATL: 1:19.71 2018 RICE AQUATICS
W WAGNER, A SURHOFF, D HILL, B COLLINS
35+M NATL: 1:23.32 2010 LONGHORN AQUAT]
T BLESSING, M VAROZZA, B BAILEY, C ECKERMAN
Team Relay Seed Time

R

- Entries & Heat Sheets to be posted after Event #32

#45 Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

18+ NATL: 3:01.60 2016 GOLDEN ROAD AQU|
M MARSHALL, N KORTH, M JABEN, T COX

25+ NATL: 2:56.95 2018 RICE AQUATICS
W WAGNER, A SURHOFF, B COLLINS, D HILL

35+ NATL: 3:06.12 2010 LONGHORN AQUAT]
T BLESSING, M VAROZZA, B BAILEY, C ECKERMAN

45+ NATL: 3:18.25 2010 WILDCAT ALUMNI
A JAEGERS, T HARVILL, M VOLZING, D CUNNIFF

55+ NATL: 3:28.26 2015 CMS
K ANDERSON, M MANN, C PETERSEN, G SCOTT

65+ NATL: 3:48.65 2016 VENTURA COUNTY
G GRUBER, ] MC CONICA, H KERNS, B ROLLINS

75+ NATL: 4:53.92 2018 VIRGINIA MASTER
H SOBER, E GAULRAPP, R WISE, KNOVELL

85+ NATL: 6:29.51 2018 ILLINOIS MASTER
W LEENGRAN, T BANFIELD, R MCCLOW, S MULLINS

Team Relay Seed Time

- Entries & Heat Sheets to be posted after Event #32

18+ NATL: 3:35.45 2016 CLUB TRIBE ALUM
C HURTUBISE, K GRIER, G MIZERAK, S SHANER
25+ NATL: 3:36.62 2018 CLUB TRIBE
G MIZERAK, V MAQUEDA, K GRIER, S SHANER
35+ NATL: 3:34.28 2014 NORTH CAROLINA
K LINDAUER, ] STRINGER, A UHL, E BRAUN
45+ NATL: 3:53.33 2015 SARASOTA YMCA
S BUXTON, L CARMICHAEL, ] TAFUTO, S TAORMINA
55+ NATL: 4:04.74 2016 UCLA BRUIN MAST
] HIRSTY, C CIRAULO, ] COOK, V HIBBEN
65+ NATL: 4:45.12 2017 VIRGINIA MASTER
S LOFTUS-CHARLEY, K UMBDENSTOCK, B BOSLEGO|
75+ NATL: 6:45.43 2009 WALNUT CREEK MA
A HIRSCH, ] DUNCAN, D MONROE, ] ALEXANDER
Team Relay Seed Time
- Entries & Heat Sheets to be posted after Event #32

#47 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

18+ NATL: 1:26.71 2014 THE OLYMPIC CLU
A SAETA, N KOON, N ADRIAN, A ERVIN
25+ NATL: 1:27.81 2017 GOLDEN ROAD AQU|
R LOCHTE, M ALEXANDROV, T COX, L PECHMANN
35+ NATL: 1:33.66 2018 THE OLYMPIC CLU
T WANG, T HOLSMAN, M MARSHALL, S GREENWOO]
45+ NATL: 1:36.56 2010 GEORGIA MASTERS
E ERICSON, C WEISSMAN, B BUGG, M ELLISON
55+ NATL: 1:45.32 2009 OREGON MASTERS
W EDWARDS, A STARK, L PHILBRICK, M TENNANT
65+ NATL: 1:51.58 2009 SAN DIEGO SWIM
V VAN BAALEN, P ANDERSEN, K LODWIG, M FRESHI
75+ NATL: 2:17.11 2014 SARASOTA Y SHAR
B JONES, M SANGUILY, J SMITH, T VERTH
85+ NATL: 3:25.12 2018 ILLINOIS MASTER
T BANFIELD, S MULLINS, R MCCLOW, W LEENGRAN
Team Relay Seed Time
- Entries & Heat Sheets to be posted after Event #32

#48 Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

18+ NATL: 1:45.34 2015 THE OLYMPIC CLU
A SENKO, K MCGRAW, K KASTES, K MURPHY

25+ NATL: 1:45.01 2008 SOUTHERN METHO|
L OBERSTAR-BROWN, K MCCLELLAND, L HOLT, D D]

35+ NATL: 1:48.55 2006 COLORADO MASTEL
S HART, S VON DER LIPPE, E CAMPBELL, K GARNIEK

45+ NATL: 1:51.83 2018 NORTH CAROLINA
] BUCKLEY, S DUNN, E BRAUN, A HOLLAND

55+ NATL: 1:59.24 2017 PALM BEACH MAST
K PIPES, C WENZEL, E JONES, K TREIBLE SLATON

65+ NATL: 2:28.14 2017 VIRGINIA MASTER
M BARRY, B BOSLEGO, S LOFTUS-CHARLEY, K UMBI

75+ NATL: 3:15.12 2009 FLORIDA AQUATIC
B LORENZI, S EISELE, N DURSTEIN, M TUSA

Team Relay Seed Time

R

- Entries & Heat Sheets to be posted after Event #32




Woodlands Masters Swim Team
USMS 2019 SCY South Central Zone Championship, Sanction #: 259-S003
Referee : Claude Humbert

Psych Sheet - Sunday

#49 Mixed 1000 Yard Freestyle Men/ Women

#50 Women 1000 Yard Freestyle Men/ Women
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18+W NATL: 10:12.42 2012
25+W NATL: 10:10.67 2017
30+W NATL: 9:51.93 2012
35+W NATL: 10:11.23 2014
40+W NATL: 10:20.45 2003
45+W NATL: 10:32.91 2009
50+W NATL: 10:58.56 2015
55+W NATL:11:19.85 2017
60+W NATL: 11:41.77 2012
65+W NATL: 11:59.50 2017

LUANE ROWE
HANNAH SAIZ
DAWN HECKMAN
HEIDI GEORGE

K PIPES-NEILSEN
K PIPES-NEILSEN
JILL HERNANDEZ
K PARKER PALACE
LAURA VAL
LAURA VAL

18+ NATL: 10:12.42 2012
25+ NATL: 10:10.67 2017
30+ NATL: 9:51.93 2012

35+ NATL
40+ NATL
45+ NATL
50+ NATL
55+ NATL
60+ NATL
65+ NATL

Name

:10:11.23 2014
:10:20.45 2003
:10:32.91 2009
:10:58.56 2015
: 11:19.85 2017
: 11:41.77 2012
: 11:59.50 2017

Age Team

LUANE ROWE
HANNAH SAIZ
DAWN HECKMAN
HEIDI GEORGE

K PIPES-NEILSEN
K PIPES-NEILSEN
JILL HERNANDEZ
K PARKER PALACE
LAURA VAL
LAURA VAL

Seed Time

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Arriola Clemenz, MariaW42 TFAM-26 14:06.11
2 Balz, Marielle W27 ASC-43  11:40.00
3 Blake, William M82 MOST-43 19:40.00
4 Campbell, Marshall M53 RIDG-26 11:20.40
5 Campbell, Patricia W55 RIDG-26 15:00.00
6 Carlson, Robert M66 RGSC-20 14:10.00
7 Davis, Bryant M37 MOST-43 13:02.57
8 Doll, Dave M55 TFAM-26 13:00.00
9 Fragoso, Pastor M44 UH20-25 17:17.17
10 Frees, Heather W35 NTXL-26 11:46.36
11 Gale, Andrew M52 MOST-43 12:30.00
12 Garza, Richard M30 TFAM-26 17:00.00
13 Gaulke, Ashleigh W32 TFAM-26 17:00.00
14 Gilbert, Constance W56 UH20-25 18:40.00
15 Hoffman, Charles M56 SCAT-25 18:51.10
16 Hubbard, Cheryl W51 CO0G-25 14:06.62
17 Ingraham, Susan W59 MOST-43 12:39.75
18 James, Marty M46 TXLA-43 15:00.00
19 Keen, John M55 COO0G-25 13:09.00
20 Kelly, Mark M63 UH20-25 14:40.00
21 Kerscher, Ilsa W43 WMST-25 12:30.00
22 Klimko, Sue W59 DAMM-2615:45.00
23 Lorenz, Andreas M57 DADS-25 12:17.77
24 Marshall, Dirk M56 UH20-25 13:20.00
25 McDonough, Danielle W30 TFAM-26 13:31.00
26 Myers, Ross M59 DAMM-26 12:47.90
27 Orphanides, Greg M40 COO0G-25 10:56.18
28 Paukert, Judy L W70 MOST-43 21:00.00
29 Pederson, Deborah W61 MOST-43 18:04.07
30 Platt, Jessica W41 WMST-25 13:37.00
31 Roehrig, Erin M W28 TFAM-26 19:18.31
32 Sauer, DeEtte W77 MOST-43 20:22.25
33 Seagraves, Bob A M62 GTX-43 12:35.00
34 Stubert, Hannah W29 FHAM-43 20:00.00
35 Tompkins, Rebecca ~ W53 SWYM-25 15:00.00
36 Van Allen, Lauren W38 TFAM-26 14:21.15
37 Visser, Linda W48 CO0G-25 12:10.01
38 Wolfhagen, Niels M62 WMST-25 12:40.00
39 Wood, Larry M65 TXLA-43 12:15.00
40 Wood, Steve M58 RIDG-26 15:00.00
41 Zhan, Michael | M50 TXLA-43 16:16.08

--- Entries combined with Event #49



https://www.facebook.com/plattpilates
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